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GENERAL INFORMATION 
This parts catalog has been prepared for the customers of Toyota Industrial Vehicles 
z::-:d th!e ~h!?'.At! ~!"!!';' th!' ~!"'! n~mP. r.nrlm: instead of ~rts numbers. 

When ordering parts from your local Toyota dealer, please specify the complete 
model number of the truck, the engine number or frame number. Also it is essential 
that you specify the part name codes described in the pages of illustrations and text. 

The complete model number and frame number are shown in the front page of this 
catalog. All the columns in this quick .reference index are supposed to be filled out 
by both the factory and your local dealer. 

For the industrial vehicle with optional equipment, which is described in the lower 
part of the DESCRIPTION, it is imperative for you to specify optional equipment 
when ordering parts. 

Your Toyota dealer has always been furnished with enough information to decode 
the correct part numbers based on your information of model number, engine num­
ber or frame number as well as part name code. 

INFORMATIONS D'ORDRE GENERAL 
Ce catalogue de pieces a ete prepare pour Jes proprietaires de Vehicules Industriels 
Toyota. On n'y trouvera que les codes de designation de. pieces au lieu des numeros 
de pieces. 

Pour la commande de pieces aupres de votre concessionnaire Toyota, priere de 
specifier le numero de modele complet de l'engin, le numero du moteur ou le 
numero du chassis. II est aussi necessaire de specifier les codes de d6signation de 
pieces comme ils sont decrits dans les pages d'illustrations et dans le texte. 

Le numero de modele complet et le numero de chassis sont indiqu6s en premiere 
page de ce catalogue. Toutes les colonnes de !'index de ref6rence rapide devraient 
etre remplies par l'usine et par votre concessionnaire. 

Pour le vehicule industriel avec l!quipment optionnel, d6crit en bas de page sous la 
rubrique "DESCRIPTION", ii convient de bien specifier qu'il s'agit de cet equipe­
ment tors de commande de pieces. 

Votre concessionnaire Toyota est toujours suffisamment infonne pour d6coder les 
numeros de pieces sur la base de votre infonnation du numero de modele, du 
numero de moteur ou de chassis, et des codes de designation de pieces. 

INFORMACION GENERAL 
Este cat.tlogo de piezas ha sido preparado para los clientes de vehfculos industriales 
de TOYOTA, e incluye tan s6lo los c6digos de nombre de pleza en lupr de los 
numeros de pieza. 

Cuando solicite piezas a su distribuidor local de TOYOTA especifique por favor el 
numero de modelo completo del vehlculo, el numero de motor o el numero de 
bastidor. Asimismo, es esencial que Yd. especifique los c6digos de nombre de pieza 
descritos en las pAginas de ilustraciones y de texto. · 

El numero completo de inodelo y el numero de bastidor se indican en la portada de 
este catalogo. Se supone que todas las columnas de este fndice de referencia se han 
rellenado, tanto por parte de la fabrica como por parte de su distribuidor locaL 

En lo que concierne a los vehiculos industriales con equipos opcionales, que se 
describen en la parte baja de la DESCRIPCION, es absolutamente necesario que 
especifique equipos opcionales cuando solicite piezas de repuesto. 

Su distribuidor local de TOYOTA posee la infonnaci6n necesaria para descifrar los 
numeros correctos de cada pieza a base de su infonnaci6n de ni'.imero de modelo, 
numero de motor o numero de bastidor, asi como el c6digo de nombre de la pieza. 

ALLGEMEINE INFORMATION 
Dieser· Teilekatalog wurde fiir die Benutzer von Toyota lndustriefahrzeugen zusa­
mmengestellt und zeigt anstelle von Teilenummern nur die Teilenamen-Kodes. 

Geben Sie bei Teilebestellungen von lhrem Toyota-Hiindler am Platz bitte die vollst­
iindige Modellnummer des Fahrzeugs, die Motornummer oder Fahrgatellnummar an. 
Es ist auch erforderlich, da8 Sie die in den lllustrationen und im Text beschriebenen 
Teilenamen-Kodes angeben. 

Die vollstiindige Modellnummer und Fahrgestellnummer finden Sie auf der Vorder­
seite dieses Katalogs. Alie Spalten in dieser Bezugstabelle sollen sowohl vom Werk als 
von lhrem Handler am Platz ausgefiillt werden. 

Fiir lndustriefahrzeuge mit Sonderausriistung, welche im unteren Teil der BESCH­
REIBUNG erliiutert ist, miissen Sie bei der Bestellung von Teilen unbedingt dies­
bezugliche Angaben machen. 

1hr Toyota-Hilndler verfiigt stets ii>er genii!IBnd Information, um die richtigen Teile­
nummern zu entschliisseln, basiert auf lhren Angaben zu Modellnummer, Motor­
nummer oder Fahrgestellnummer und den Teilenamen-Kodes_ 



ILLUSTRATION AND PART NAME CODE TEXT PAGE 
COMPOSITION 
Essentially, one (1) page will present both the illustration and part name code. 
••-···-··-- ••• 1... __ ...... _ ----- -"-- ._ ___ ,.. ---- ·- __ ,. ______ .... -.. ......... "' ................ ·u i.. .............. ... 
11vne-wir;;1, vv11ir;;11 ur'<"- .,..,u,._,,., ,...,, L<;;AL ..,..,~ ,., rn.,o. "'""'""ll'' .,,,.., ,,..,,.., t-"(l!!f" •••"' uo,, .. .., ... ••• 

succession. 

• • 

• Figure number 
This parts catalog has been prepared according to the figure numbers. 

• Figure title 
A representative part name which is the major assembly part name is shown as 
the figure title of the illustration. 

0 Subtitle 
The optional name or special specification of each illustration are indicated. 

8 Part name code 
This is a combination of figure number and codes of illustrations pertaining to 
each part. This is a key for your Toyota dealer to find the correct part num­
bers. 

9 Part name 
As a rule, the part name is indicated for each of the part name codes. 

• QTY (Ouantityl 
The quantity column indicates the utilized pieces of part name code unit. 
When the utilized quantity changes according to each of the vehicles, maximum 
is indicated. 
When the utilized quantity of the parts differs or is more than 100 pieces, 
quantity 99 is indicated. 

8 Standard parts nurri>ers 
The standard parts such as the bolts, nuts, washer. etc. are described with parts 
numbers. When ordering these parts, specify parts numbers. 

4501 
PAlTlfAII[ 

CODE 

COMPOSICION DE LAS PAGINAS DE 
ILUSTRACIONES Y DE TEXTO DE 
CODIGOS DE NOMBRE DE PIEZAS 
B!sicamente, una (I) p!gina incluir! tanto la ilustraci6n como el c6digo de nombre 

No obstante, si el espacio no fuese suficiente, se utilizara la p:igina siguiente. 

PART NAN! QTY 

::!=~~ =L~~:•s~~~:.SN8.-:-<L-::_::_::_::_::_::_::_::_::_­
:~:=;:i ~E S:~s~~~0-18_,--L---_-_-_::_::~::-­
:~!=~ ~!~~ •.= CCN_T_AC_T __ -_-_-_-_-~_-_-_-_-_-_-_ 

-4:501-4J SEAT, HORN C-CNTACT 

:E:=: =-·:~~""'....:============== 4!-01-AI WASHER -------------------------
4:501-AC SCREW ---------------------------
4:501-AD CAP. STEEflING III-IEEL -----------------------­
-4!K>t-AE BOLT, STIE'ERING lil4!Ei:L KNJII SET --------------
-4:501-AF BRACl(ET, STEER1N6 1164&EL KNOB ----·----------
-4:501-AG $£AT, ST£EFUN6 111££L l(til()EI BRAO:ET ----------
4:501-AH SEAT. STH.RlNEI ~EL KNOii BRACKET ----------
4!K>t-AJ SEAT, ..e!:L KJCE SET PLATE 
-4!-01-AJ Pl.ATE, ST£ERIN6 .-EEL l(JCE SE'.T 
-4:501-ptl. RING, HORN COHTACT N0,1 ------

0 Numero de figura 
Este cat:ilogo de piezas se ha preparado de acuerdo con los nllmeros de las 
figuras. 

• Titulo de las figuras 
Como Htulo de las figuras de la pagina de ilustraciones, se incluye un nombre 
que sea representativo de! nombre del mayor conjunto. 

• Subtitulo 
Se indican el nombre opcional o tas especificaciones especiales de cada ilust­
raci6n. 

8 C6digo de nombre de pieza 
Se trata de una combinaci6n de numero de figura y de ,c6digo de las ilustra­
ciones correspondientes a cada pieza. Esta es la clave para que su distribuidor 
local de TOYOTA pueda encontrar el numero de pieza correcto, 

9 Nombre de la pieza 
Como norma, se indica el nombre de cada uno de los c6digos de nombre de 
pieza. 

C, QTY (Cantidad) 
La columna de cantidad indica el numero de piezas utilizadas de cada unidad de 
c6digo de nombre de pieza. 
Cuando la cantidad utilizada es intercambiable entre cada uno de los vehfculos, 
se indica el m3.ximo. 
Cuando la cantidad de piezas utilizadas pueda diferir o ser superior a I 00, se 
indica como cantidad 99. 

0 NUmeros de piezas normalizadas 
Las piezas corrientes, tales como pernos, tuercas, arandelas etc., se describen 
con nllmero de pieza. Cuando solicite tales piezas, indique su nllmero de_ pieza. 



ILLUSTRATION ET COMPOSITION DU 
DE TEXTE DE CODE DE 
DESIGNATION DE PIECE 
Une (I) page contiendra essentiellement une illustration et ses codes de Msignation 

se trouvera sur la page suivante. 

• • 

0 Numero de figure 
Ce cataloq ue de pieces a ~te prepare en fonction des numeros de figures. 

8 Titre de figure 
Une designation de piece representative, celle d'une piece d'un ensemble impor­
tant, est indiquee comme titre de figure de l'illustration. 

8 So.us-titre 
La designation optionnelle ou les specifications speciales de chaque illustration 
sont indiquees. 

0 Code de designation de piece 
Obtenu en combinant le numero de figure et les codes des illustrations inherents 
a chaque piece. Ce code perme ttra a votre concessionnaire Toyota de trouver Jes 
num~ros de pieces corrects. 

• Designation de piece 
La designation de la piece est indiquee pour chacun des codes de designation de 
piece, 

ct Q'ty (quantile) 
La colonne quantile indique !es pieces utilisees de !'unite de code de designation 
de piece. La quantile maximum est indiquee quand la quantile utilisee differe 
pour chacun des vehicules. Quand la quantite de pieces utilisees differe ou 
lorsqu'elle depasse 100 pieces, la quantile 99 est indiquee. 

0 Numeros de pieces standard 
Les pieces standard comme les boulons, Jes ecrous, les rondelles, etc. son! 
decrits dans les numeros de pieces. Pour commander ces pieces, priere de sp~ci­
fier les numeros de pieces. 

ABBILOUNG UNO TEXTSEITENAUFBAU FUR 
TEI LENAMEN-KODE 

Grundsatzlich finden Sie auf einer ( 1) Seite sowohl die Abbildung als auch den Teile­
n;:iim,:an-KnrlP. 

Wenn fiir den Text jedoch nicht geniigend Platz vorhanden ist, win! er auf der 
niichsten Seite fortgesetzt. 

4501 
PUTNAl&i 

cont PA.RT NAIi[ 

4,01-01 ...,EL A!i.SY, STEERJN6 -----------------------
4,01-10 KNOB MSY, STEEJitlNB WHEEL ------------------
4,01-11 PLATE ASSY, CCNTACT ------------------------
4,01-30 KNOB ~-A9SY, STEERINlil WHEEL 
4,01-40 8UTTON ....... 
4501-42 PLoATE, HORN CQIITACT ------------------------

:~:~:! =r'5~0NTf'.'AC~T:'.__:======== 
4,01-4~ PloATE, LEAD 
4501-Nli SCIIEIII 
4,01-AB liiASMER 
4501----AC SCR£lol 
4501-AD CM, STE£R1Nlil la-EEL 
4501-M: ICLT. STEEJUN& lllE£L KN08 SET 
4,01-AF IRoACKET, STEERIN& W4EEL IOKl8 -----
4501-AG SEAT, STEERJNQ WMIE£L KNOB IRACK£T 
'4501-AH SEoAT, STEERINB Ill-EEL Ki«:9 BRACKET 
4501-AI SEAT, WHEEL KNJB SU Pl.ATE -----
4,01-AJ PLATE, STE£RJN6 lill-££L IOl)8 SET 
4501-AI<. fUNG, HORN CC...T,:IICT l«l. l ------

8 Abbildungsnummer 
Dieser Teilekatalog wurde nach Abbildungsnummern zusammengestellt. 

9 Abbildungstitel 
Ein stellvertretender Teilename, welcher zugleich die Bezeichnung fiir die 
Hauptbaugruppe ist, win! als Abbildungstitel der Illustration angegeben. 

• Untertitel 
Ein zusiitzlicher Name oder eine besondere Kennzeichnung wenlen fiir jede 
Illustration angegeben. 

8 Teilenamen-Kode 
Dies ist eine Kombination von ziffem und Abbildungskodes, die jedes Teil 
betreffen. Es ist ein Schlussel fiir lhren Toyota-Handler, um die richtigen 
Teilenummern zu finden. 

e Teilename 
Grundsatzlich win! der Teilename fiir alle Teilenamen-Kodes angegeben. 

C, QTY (Menge) 
Die Mengenspalte gibt die benutzte Stiickzahl von Teilenamen-Kode-Einheiten 
an. 
Wenn die benutzte Stuckzahl je nach Fahrzeug Venchieden ist, win! die 
H ochstmenge angegeben. 
Wenn die benutzte Menge 1()() Stiick iiberschreiten kann, win! als Menge 99 
angegeben. 

0 Standardteile-Nummern 
Die Standanlteile: wie Schrauben, Muttern, Unterlegscheiben usw .. sind in den 
Teilenummern beschrieben. Geben Sie bei Bestellung dieser Teile die Teilenu­
mmem an. 



DATA PLATE & SERI AL NU•RS 

For retrievina correct oart numbers. it's indisoensable to know the truck model., as 
well as frame-number ( or engine number). 
Customers can obtain said information in the data plate on the truck or in this user 
parts catalog. 

PLAQUE DE DONNEES TECHNIQUES & 
NUMEROS DE SERIE 

Pour relever correctement le numero des pieces, ii est indispensable de connaitre le 
mod~le de l'engin, ainsi que le numero du chassis (ou du moteur). 
Les proprietaires peuvent trouver ladite inforrnation sur la plaque de donnees tech­
niques de l'engin ou dans le present ouvrage. 

Data plate 
Placa de datos 
Plaque de donnees techniques 
Datenplatte 

• 
TOYOTA 

LIFT TRUCK 
MODEL 
COOE NO. OF SPECIAL MODEL MODEL OF ATTACllilENT 

1
voLTAGE I 
FRAME NO. 

LIFTIN; HEIGHT i===========I 
CAPACITY 
WEIGHT 

PROD. YEAR 

• 
TOYODA AUTOMATIC 
LOOM WORKS.LTD. 

KARIYA JAPAN 

• 

Data plate 
Placa de datos 
Plaque de donnees techniques 
Datenp latte 

PLACA DE DATOS Y NUMEROS DE SERIE 

Para obtener los numeros de pieza correctos, es indispensable conocer el modelo del 
vehiculo, asi como el numero del bastidor (ode! motor). 
Los clientes pueden obtener dicha inforrnaci6n por la placa de datos del veh{culo o 
este catalogo de piezas para el usuario. 

DATENPLATTE & SERI ENNUMMERN 

Um die richtige Teilenummer zu ermitteln, miissen unbedingt das Fahrzeugmodell 
sowie die Fahrgestellnummer (oder die Motornummer) bekannt sein. 
Kunden konnen diese Angaben von der Datenplatte am Fahrzeug oder in diesem 
Teilekatalog fiir Benutzer entnehmen. 

Frame Number 
(Top of the frame) 
Numero de bastidor 
(Parle superior del bastidor 

Numero de chassis 
(haut du chassis) 
Fahrgestellnummer 
(Oben am Fahrgestell) 
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FIGo0901 
STANDARD TOOL 
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0901 
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43 
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40 

! I ..... , ____________________________ . 
0901-02D 

0901 020 

PART NAME 
CODE 

0901-01 
0901-10 
0901-12 
0901-40 
0901-41 
0901-42 
0901-43 
0901-45 
0901-46 
0901-47 

PART NAME QTY 

TOOL SET. STANDARD ------------------------- l 
SPANNER SET -------------------------------- 1 
METER ASSY, HYDRAULIC SAILING -------------- l 
BAG, TOOL ---------------------------------- l 
PRIERS ------------------------------------- l 
DRIVER, SCREW ------------------------------ l 
WRENCH, MONKEY ----------------------------- l 
ROD, THERMOMETER --------------------------- l 
FUSE --------------------------------------- l 
WRENCH, HUB NUT BOX ------------------------ 1 

&201-001--0IU 



FIG•1401 
DRIVE MOTOR 1401 
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FIG•1401 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

1401-01 
1401-DlA 
1401-0lB 
1401-10 
1401-11 
1401-12 
1401-15 
1401-17 
1401-40 
1401-44 
1401-45 
1401-46 
1401-47 
1401-AO 
1401-AF 
1401-AH 
1401-AJ 
1401-AK 
1401-AL 
1401-AM 
1401-AQ 
1401-AS 
1401-AT 
1401-AU 
1401-BC 

PART NAME I QTY 

MOTOR ASSY, DRIVE -------------------------- l 
BEARING, DRIVE MOTOR, NO.l ----------------- l 
BEARING, DRIVE MOTOR, N0,2 ----------------- l 
YOKE ASSY ---------------------------------- l 
HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH ------------------------- l 
ARMATURE ASSY, DRIVE ----------------------- l 
FRAME ASSY, COMMUTATOR --------------------- l 
FRAME, END --------------------------------- l 
BRUSH, DRIVE MOTOR ------------------------- 2 
COVER, BRUSH ------------------------------- l 
BRACKET, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNTING, NO,l -------- l 
BRACKET, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNTING, N0.2 -------- l 
SPRING, DRIVE MOTOR BRUSH ------------------ 2 
WASHER, PLATE ------------------------------ 8 
NUT ---------------------------------------- 4 
TERMINAL SUB-ASSY, NO.l -------------------- l 
BUSH, INSULATION --------------------------- 4 
BUSH, STEPPED ------------------------------ 4 
WASHER, PLATE ------------------------------ 3 
WIRE SUB-ASSY ------------------------------ l 
NUT ---------------------------------------- 8 
WASHER, WAVE ------------------------------- l 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 6 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 6 
KEY ---------------------------------------- l 

(MAIN ) ( 2) G201 

G20l--oo2-0187 



FIGo1402 
PUMP DRIVE MOTOR 1402 
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1402 

PART NAME 
CODE 

140?-0l 
1402-0lA 
1402-0lB 
1402-10 
1402-11 
1402-12 
1402-15 
1402-35 
1402-40 
1402-41 
1402-44 
1402-45 
1402-47 
1402-51 
1402-AC 
1402-AE 
1402-AK 
1402-AL 
1402-AM 
1402-AN 
1402-AQ 
1402-AS 
1402-CG 
1402-CH 

PART NAME 

MOTOR ASSY. PUMP --------------------------- l 
BEARING, PUMP MOTOR, NO,l ------------------ 1 
BEARING, PUMP MOTOR, N0,2 ------------------ 1 
YOKE ASSY, PUMP MOTOR ---------------------- 1 
HOLDER ASSY, PUMP MOTOR -------------------- 1 
ARMATURE ASSY, PUMP MOTOR ------------------ 1 
FRAME ASSY, COMMUTATOR --------------------- 1 
INSULATOR SUB-ASSY, MOTOR MOUNTING --------- 3 
BRUSH, PUMP MOTOR -------------------------- 2 
BRACKET, NO,l ------------------------------ 1 
COVER, BRUSH ------------------------------- 1 
BRACKET, PUMP MOTOR MOUNTING --------------- 1 
SPRING, PUMP MOTOR BRUSH ------------------- 2 
BRACKET, PUMP MOTOR MOUNTING N0.2 ---------- 1 
WASHER, PLATE ------------------------------ 4 
NUT ---------------------------------------- 4 
TERMINAL SUB-ASSY -------------------------- 1 
BUSH, INSULATION --------------------------- 2 
BUSH, STEPPED ------------------------------ 2 
WASHER, PLATE ------------------------------ 3 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 6 
NUT ---------------------------------------- 4 
WASHER, PLATE ------------------------------ 4 
WASHER, PLATE ------------------------------ 6 

\MIUN GZOl 

G201-00HH88 



1403 

40 
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L •• _______ ___.:[:::....::~:......__-.:....::.--:__-· ___ _. 

140:J-018 

li03 018 

PART NAME 
CODE 

1403-01 
1403-DlA 
1403-10 
1403-11 
1403-12 
1403-15 
1403-30 
1403-31 
1403-40 
1403-42 
1403-44 
1403-45 
1403-AA 

PART NAME 

MnTnR ASSY, PnW,R ST,.~TNr. ----------------- 1 
BEARING, POWER STEERING MOTOR -------------- 2 
YOKE ASSY, POWER STEERING MOTOR ------------ l 
HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH ------------------------- 2 
ARMATURE ASSY, POWER STEERING -------------- l 
FRAME ASSY, COMMUTATOR --------------------- l 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, MOTOR MOUNTING ----------- l 
INSULATOR SUB-ASSY, BODY MOUNTING ---------- 3 
BRUSH, POWER STEERING MOTOR ---------------- 2 
BRACKET, N0.2 ------------------------------ l 
COVER, BRUSH ------------------------------- l 
SPRING, POWER STEERING MOTOR BRUSH --------- 2 

BOLT --------------------------------------- l 

(MIUN } \ 41 G201 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

2401-01 
2401-10 
2401-40 
2401-42 
2401-45 
2401-46 
2401-51 
2401-52 
2401-53 
2401-54 
2401-55 
2401-AC 
2401-AE 
2401-AJ 
2401-AN 
2401-AT 
2401-AU 
2401-AX 
2401-BD 
2401-BE 
2401-BF 
2401-BG 
2401-BH 
2401-BJ 
2401-BK 
2401-BM 
2401-BN 
2401-BO 
2401-BP 
2401-BQ 
2401-BR 
2401-BT 
2401-BU 
2401-BV 
2401-BW 
2401-BX 
2401-BY 
2401-BZ 
2401-CA 
2401-CB 
2401-CC 
2401-CD 
2401-CE 
2401-CI 
2401-CO 
2401-DC 
2401-DJ 
2401-DK 
2401-DL 
2401-0M 
2401-DN 
2401-DS 
2401-DT 

PART NAME 

PANEL ASSY, DRIVE CONTROL -----------------­
GENERATOR ASSY, Sl~NAL --------------------­
THYRISTOR, MAIN ----------------------------
CONDENSER ----------------------------------
SENSOR, CURRENT ----------------------------
DIODE --------------------------------------
HEATSINK, NO.l -----------------------------
REACTOR (Ll) -------------------------------
REACTOR (L2) ------------------------------­
HEATSINK, N0.2 ----------------------------­
THYRISTOR, SUB -----------------------------
COVER -------------------------------------­
INSULATOR ---------------------------------­
NUT ---------------------------------------­
BASE --------------------------------------­
BAR ---------------------------------------­
BAR ---------------------------------------­
INSULATOR ---------------------------------­
SCREW -------------------------------------­
SCREW -------------------------------------­
BAR ----------------------------------------
HOLDER, TERMINAL --------------------------­
HARNESS ASSY, WIRING -----------------------
BAR ---------------------------------------­
WIRING -------------------------------------
WASHER, SPRING ----------------------------­
WASHER, PLATE ------------------------------
BAR ----------------------------------------
WASHER, PLATE ------------------------------
WASHER, SPRING -----------------------------
BASE --------------------------------------­
SHEET --------------------------------------
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, CAPACITOR ----------------
BRACKET SUB-ASSY ---------------------------
MAT ---------------------------------------­
MAT ----------------------------------------
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TERMINAL -----------------
SHEET -------------------------------------­
PLATE, NAME -------------------------------­
GROMMET -----------------------------~-----­
PLATE -------------------------------------­
NUT ---------------------------------------­
SLEEVE -------------------------------------
COVER, CONTROL BOX -------------------------
CLAMP -------------------------------------­
SPACER, NO.l ------------------------------­
WIRING, NO.l -------------------------------
WIRING, N0.2 -------------------------------
WIRING, N0.3 ------------------------------­
WIRING, N0.4 -------------------------------
WIRING, N0.5 -------------------------------
TERMINAL BLOCK, FUSE ----------------------­
BASE SUB-ASSY, CONTROL ---------------------
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PART NAME 

CODE 

2401-DU 
240i-Dri 
2401-DX 
2401-DY 
2401-DZ 
2401-EA 
2401-EB 
2401-ED 
2401-EQ 
2401-ES 
2401-ET 
2401-EU 
2401-EV 
2401-EW 
2401-EX 
2401-EY 
2401-EZ 
2401-FI 

PART NAME 

FUSE 
SHEEi 
HARNESS ASSY, WIRING ----------------------­
COVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL --------------------
COVER -------------------------------------­
BUSH --------------------------------------­
BUSH --------------------------------------­
NUT ---------------------------------------­
BOOT --------------------------------------­
WASHER, SPRING ----------------------------­
WASHER, PLATE ------------------------------
BAND --------------------------------------­
BAR ---------------------------------------­
STAY SUB-AS SY -----------------------------­
STAY --------------------------------------­
PLATE, FUSE --------------------------------
PLATE, TERMINAL NUMBER ---------------------
WIRING SUB-ASSY ----------------------------

(MAIN l T 6) G201 

I QTY 

2 ,. 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 

12 
l 

12 
25 

3 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 

6201-<iOI--OIIIS 



FOG.240~ ACT R ASSY 

(SCA) IDRIVEI 

10 
r· _____ __L__ ___ _ 

I 
' I 
I 

40 
,, 

i ~ / 
(9iH 

~' 

~ 

I 
I 
L------------------ : 

__ .J 

2403-008 

2I03 008 

2403 
<&CR) ISHORTI 

II 

j'" I 

Al 

-~! I a : 

~ (c J ,,, 

. • .. 
, '~ {"u} 

/?"-, '::-- ~ j~ u, r ,:;, -
56 

1 /' \ 

42 ', 
,} 

e • l II I, 

@<'t ! '-,_ 

~' 

c;t:12-00~ ! ! 
91111-40612 

I I I L___________________ I __ ..J 

2403-009A 

G201-00!--0194 



( SCR l IPUMPI 

.---
1 
I 
I 

12 

P-" 0 . \ ' .f M 

I 
I 
I 
L 

56 ' 

43 , 

i '/ 
(jh i, 
~,, " 4 

f!.,oo~~;> 
91111,40612 ~ 

! ! 

2003 

... --. ... 
i 
I 

! __ J 
2403-016A 

2403 
(P/S) 

I 

I 
/ 

I 

I , 
,;.,;_,.,,.,✓ 

, 

/ 
I 

46 

006 

13 

2403- 006, 

li20I--OOZ-OIZ 



PART NAME 
CODE 

2403-10 
Z4UJ-11 
2403-12 
2403-13 
2403-20 
2403-21 
2403-22 
2403-40 
2403-41 
2403-42 
2403-43 
2403-46 
2403-52 
2403-AF 
2403-AG 
2403-AI 
2403-BG 
2403-BL 

PART NAME 

CONTACTOR ASSY, DRIVE ---------------------­
CONlAClUR ASSY, SHUR! ---------------------­
CONTACTOR ASSY, PUMP ----------------------­
CONTACTOR ASSY, POWER STEERING ------------­
CONTACT SUB-ASSY, DRIVE MOVING ------------­
CONTACT SUB-ASSY, SHORT MOVING ------------­
CONTACT SUB-ASSY, PUMP MOVING -------------­
CONTACT, DRIVE FIXED, NO.l ----------------­
CONTACT, DRIVE FIXED, N0.2 ----------------­
CONTACT, SHORT FIXED ----------------------­
CONTACT, PUMP FIXED ------------------------
DIODE -------------------------------------­
CONTACT, MOVING ---------------------------­
SPRING, NO.l ------------------------------­
SPRING, ND.2 -------------------------------
SWITCH, MICRO ------------------------------
WIRE, LEAD --------------------------------­
SCREW --------------------------------------
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FIGo21t11 
CONTROL PANEL 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

71lll-Ol 
2411-02 
2411-10 
2411-20 
2411-AB 
2411-AO 
2411-AE 
2411-AF 
2411-AJ 
2411-AK 

PART NAME 

P.O.N► I o.c:~v nATVI=' ,...ntJTDnl - -----------

RESISTOR-ASSY -----------------------------­
SIGNAL ASSY, CONTACTOR CONTROL ------------­
BOX SUB-ASSY, RESISTER ---------------------
OIOOE -------------------------------------­
FUSE --------------------------------------­
BOLT, W/WASHER ----------------------------­
WASHER, SPRING -----------------------------
WASHER, CAP, LOWER ------------------------­
WASHER, CAP, UPPER -------------------------
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PART NAME 

CODE 

2412-10 
2412-11 
2412-13 
2412-40 
2412-41 
2412-42 
2412-43 
2412-44 
2412-46 
2412-AC 
2412-AD 
2412-AE 
2412-AF 
2412-AG 

PART NAME 

CONTACTOR ASSY, DRIVE CHANGE --------------- 1 
CONTACTOR ASSY, PUMP ----------------------- 1 
CONTACTOR ASSY, RESISTOR CONTROL ----------- 2 
CONTACT, DRIVE CHANGE FIXED, NO.l ---------- l 
CONTACT, DRIVE CHANGE FIXED, N0.2 ---------- l 
CONTACT, PUMP FIXED ------------------------ 1 
CONTACT, RESISTOR CONTROL FIXED ------------ 2 
CONTACT, RESISTOR CONTROL FIXED, N0.2 ------ 2 
CONTACT, PUMP FIXED, N0.2 ------------------ 1 
MOVING, CONTACT ---------------------------- 1 
COVER -------------------------------------- 5 
POLE --------------------------------------- 10 
BUSH, STEPPED, NO.l ------------------------ 8 
BUSH, STEPPED, N0.2 ------------------------ 2 
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FIGe2501 
BATTERY 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

2501-01 
2501-10 
2501-20 
2501-41 
2501-AA 
2501-AB 
2501-AC 
2501-AO 
2501-AE 
2501-AF 
2501-AG 
2501-AL 
2501-AQ 
2501-BA 
2501-BB 
2501-BO 
2501-BX 
2501-0G 
2501-0H 

PART NAME I QTY 

BATTERY ASSY, W/CASE ----------------------- l 
PLUG A~SY, VCNT ---------------------------- 12 
CASE SUB-ASSY, BATTERY --------------------- l 
PLUG, BATTERY ------------------------------ l 
COVER, TERMINAL, LH ------------------------ l 
COVER, TERMINAL, RH ------------------------ l 
COVER, TERMINAL ---------------------------- 2 
PLUG, VENT --------------------------------- l 
CAP ---------------------------------------- 12 
PACKING ------------------------------------ 12 
FLOAT -------------------------------------- 12 
WIRE, LEADING ------------------------------ l 
FLOAT, ROD SUPPORT ------------------------- 12 
STOPPER SUB-ASSY, BATTERY CASE ------------- l 
SPRING, BATTERY STOPPER -------------------- l 
HANGER ------------------------------------- l 
PIPE, FILLING ------------------------------ 12 
CONNECTOR ---------------------------------- 2 
HOOK SUB-ASSY, BATTERY HANGER -------------- l 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

2511-01 
2511-02 
2511-11 
2511-14 
2511-16 
2511-31 
2511-33 
2511-34 
2511-35 
2511-41 
2511-42 
2511-46 
2511-47 
2511-48 
2511-AC 
2511-AO 
2511-AU 
2511-AV 

PART NAME I QTY 

CHARGER ASSY, BATTERY ---------------------- 1 
TRANSFOHM~H ASSY --------------------------- i 
LAMP ASSY, CHARGING ------------------------ 1 
SWITCH ASSY, MAGNET ------------------------ 1 
AVT ASSY -------------------------------·--- 1 
PLUG SUB-ASSY ------------------------------ 1 
CABLE SUB-ASSY, CHARGER -------------------- 1 
SWITCH SUB-ASSY, MAGNET -------------------- 1 
RELAY SUB-ASSY, THERMAL -------------------- 1 
ELEMENT, SILICON, FORWARD ------------------ 3 
ELEMENT, SILICON, REVERSE ------------------ 3 
DIODE -------------------------------------- 3 
FUSE --------------------------------------- 1 
HANDLE (FOR AVT) --------------------------- 1 
CONNECTOR, A ------------------------------- 1 
CONNECTOR, B ------------------------------- 1 
CONNECTOR ---------------------------------- l 
BRACKET, TRANSFORMER ----------------------- l 

\MIHN J l .L.L I b20.L 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

2512-01 
2512-10 
2512-11 
2512-llA 
2512-13 
2512-14 
2512-15 
2512-17 
2512-20 
2512-30 
2512-34 
2512-3.5 
2512-40 
2512-41 
2512-42 
2512-43 
2512-44 
2512-45 
2512-46 
2512-47 
2512-49 
2512-50 
2512-51 
2512-52 
2512-53 
2512-AB 
2512-AC 
2512-AO 
2'512-AE 
2512-AF 
2512-AG 
2512-AI 
2512-AJ 
2512-AK 
2512-AL 
2512-AM 
2512-AP 
2512-AQ 
2512-AT 
2512-AX 
2512-AY 
2512-AZ 
2512-BT 

I 
PART NAME 

CHARGER ASSY, BATTERY SEPARATE -------------
TIMER ASSY ---------------------------------
LAMP ASSY, CHARGING ------------------------
BULB ---------------------------------------
CABLE ASSY, CHARGER (DC) ------------------­
SWITCH ASSY, MAGNET -----------------------­
RELAY ASSY, VOLTAGE -----------------------­
RECTIFIER ASSY ----------------------------­
TRANSFORMER SUB-ASSY ----------------------­
RELAY SUB-ASSY, VOLTAGE -------------------­
SWITCH SUB-ASSY, MAGNET -------------------­
RELAY SUB-ASSY, THERMAL --------------------
HANDLE -----------------------------•-------
ELEMENT, SILICON, FORWARD -----------------­
ELEMENT, SILICON, REVERSE -----------------­
SUB-TRANSFORMER, CHARGER -------------------
PLUG ----------------------- --------------­
SOCKET ------------------------------------­
CABLE (AC) --------------------------------­
FUSE --------------------------------------­
DIODE -------------------------------------­
DIODE -------------------------------------­
DIODE -------------------------------------­
TIMER, N0,2 --------------------------------
PLUG, TIMER, N0.2 -------------------------­
ELEMENT, SILICON ---------------------------
TERMINAL -----------------------------------
METER ASSY, AMPERE -------------------------
SHUNT --------------------------------------
TIMER ASSY, TOTAL --------------------------
RUBBER ------------------------------------­
AMMETER -----------------------------------­
SHUNT -------------------------------------­
CABLE -------------------------------------­
CABLE -------------------------------------­
FUSE ASSY ----------------------------------
TIMER SUB-ASSY ----------------------------­
SOCKET (FOR TIMER) -------------------------
FUSE ---------------------------------------
TRANSFORMER SUB-ASSY, AUXILIARY ------------
RELAY SUB-AS SY ----------------------------­
LENS, RED ---------------------------------­
TERMINAL -----------------------------------
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PART NAME 
CODE 

2611-10 
2611-30 
2611-40 
2611-41 
2611-42 
2611-43 
2611-44 
2611-46 
2611-52 
2611-AF 
2611-AG 
2611-AI 
2611-AK 
2611-A0 
2611-AR 
2611-AS 
2611-AY 
2611-BB 
2611-BD 
2611-BI 
2611-BN 
2611-BP 
2611-BS 
2611-BU 
2611-BZ 
2611-CA 
2611-CB 
2611-CC 
2611-CM 
2611-DH 

PART NAME I QTY 

SWITCH ASSY, ACCELERATOR (PEDAL TYPE) 1 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, ACCELERATOR BOX ---------- l 
VARI-OHM ----------------------------------- 1 
PEDAL, ACCELERATOR ------------------------- 1 
ARM, ACCELERATOR LINK ---------------------- 1 
ROD, ACCELERATOR PEDAL --------------------- 1 
SWITCH, MICRO ------------------------------ 2 
ACTUATOR ----------------------------------- 3 
SPRING, TENSION, NO.l ---------------------- 1 
SHAFT -------------------------------------- 1 
CAM ---------------------------------------- 1 
PIN, SPRING -------------------------------- 1 
BUSHING ------------------------------------ 2 
ARM SUB-ASSV ------------------------------- 1 
SUPPORT ------------------------------------ 1 
COVER -------------------------------------- 1 
PACKING ----------- ·------------------------ 1 
$CREW -------------------------------------- 2 
BOOTS -------------------------------------- 1 
SCREW -------------------------------------- 4 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 1 
HOLDER ------------------------------------- 1 
LEVER, SWITCH ------------------------------ 1 
SPACER ------------------------------------- 3 
HARNESS SUB-ASSV --------------------------- 1 
PIN, SPRING -------------------------------- 1 
PLATE -------------------------------------- 2 
GROMMET ------------------------------------ 1 
CUSHION, ACCELERATOR ARM ------------------- 1 
BUSH, ACCELERATOR ARM ---------------------- 1 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

3305-30 
3305-30A 
3305-31 
3305-31A 
3305-31B 
3305-32 
3305-32A 
3305-32B 
3305-40 
3305-41 
3305-41A 
3305-43 
3305-AA 
3305-AF 
3305-AG 
3305-AH 

PART NAME 

COVER, GEAR CASE --------------------------­
PACKING, GEAR CASE COVER -------------------
COVER, GEAR CASE RR -----------------------­
GASKET, GEAR CASE RR COVER ----------------­
SEAL, OIL (FOR REAR COVER) -----------------
CASE, GEAR --------------------------------­
PLUG, DRAIN --------------------------------
GASKET, DRAIN PLUG -------------------------
GEAR, OUTPUT ------------------------------­
GEAR, DRIVE --------------------------------
BEARING (FOR DRIVE GEAR) ------------------­
BRACKET, GEAR CASE -------------------------
BOLT --------------------------------------­
BOLT ---------------------------------------
BOLT, HEXAGON ------------------------------
BOLT ---------------------------------------
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PART NAME 
CODE 

3310-01 
3310-30 
3310-40 
3310-41 
3310-43 
3310-44 
3310-45 
3310-AB 
3310-AC 
3310-AD 
3310-AT 
3310-AU 
3310-AW 
3310-BD 
3310-BE 
3310-BF 

PART NAME 

SWITCH ASSY, DIRECTION --------------------­
PLATE SUB-ASSY, SPAHK KlLLtH ---------------
LEVER -------------------------------------­
CAM ----------------------------------------
SWITCH, MICRO, NO.l -----------------------­
SWITCH, MICRO, NO,2 (HORN) -----------------
KNOB --------------------------------------­
PLUG --------------------------------------­
TAB ---------------------------------------­
ACTUATOR ----------------------------------­
LEVER, HORN -------------------------------­
BOSS, LEVER --------------------------------
LEVER SUB-ASSY -----------------------------
CLIP --------------------------------------­
ROD ---------------------------------------­
SPRING -------------------------------------
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Fl8•3701 
PR PELLER SHAFT & UNIVERSAL JOINT 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

3701-02 
3701-32 
3701-40 
3701-41 
3701-4 2 
3701-43 
3701-AA 
3701-AO 
3701-BC 
3701-BF 

PART NAME I QTY 

JOINT ASSY, UNIVERSAL ---------------------- 1 
SPIDER SET, UNIVERSAL ---------------------- 2 
YOKE, UNIVERSAL JOINT FLANGE --------------- 1 
FLANGE, UNIVERSAL JOINT -------------------- 1 
YOKE, SPLINE ------------------------------- 1 
YOKE, COUPLING ----------------------------- 1 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 4 
NUT, CASTLE -------------------------------- 1 
RING, SNAP --------------------------------- 8 
PIN, STOPPER ------------------------------- 1 

,M11IN ) ( 16) G201 

6201-001--0212 



~IGo410 1 
IFFERENTIAL 4101 

4101.02M 

'101 



PART NAME 
CODE 

4101-10 
4101-lOA 
4101-lOB 
4101-lOC 
4101-lOD 
4101-2D 
41Dl-2DA 
41Dl-2DB 
4101-21 
410l-21A 
41Dl-40 
410l-40A 
410l-40C 
4101-46 
410l-46A 
4101-48 
41Dl-48A 
4101-49 
4101-49A 
4101-56 
4101-AA 
4101-AB 
4101-AF 
4101-AG 
4101-AJ 
4101-AK 
4101-AL 
4101-AU 
4101-BJ 
4101-BO 
4101-BP 
4101-CL 
4101-CM 
4101-CN 
4101-CD 

PART NAME I QTY 

RING GEAR & PINION SET. DIFFERENTIAL 1 
BEARING, DRIVE PINION ---------------------- 2 
BEARING, DRIVE PINION PILOT ---------------- 1 
NUT, LOCK ---------------------------------- 1 
SHIM, BEARING PRELOAO ADJUST --------------- 99 
CASE SUB-ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL ---------------- 1 
NUT, ADJUSTING ----------------------------- 2 
BEARING, DIFFERENTIAL CASE ----------------- 2 
CARRIER SUB-ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL ------------- 1 
RING, 0 (FOR DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER) --------- 1 
HOUSING, DIFFERENTIAL ---------------------- 1 
GASKET (FOR DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING) ---------- 1 
PLUG, BREATHER (FOR DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING) 1 
GEAR, SIDE --------------------------------- 2 
WASHER, SIDE GEAR THRUST ------------------- 2 
PINION ------------------------------------- 2 
WASHER, PINION THRUST ---------------------- 2 
PLUG, DRAIN -------------------------------- 1 
GASKET, DRAIN PLUG ------------------------- 1 
SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL PINION --- ------------- 1 
PLATE, BOLT LOCK --------------------------- 5 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 10 
LOCK, ADJUSTING ---------------------------- 2 
PLUG, W/HEAO STRAIGHT SCREW ---------------- 1 
GASKET ------------------------------------- 1 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 8 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 4 
BOLT, STUD --------------------------------- 11 
NUT ---------------------------------------- 15 
NUT ---------------------------------------- 2 
WASHER ------------------------------------- 1 
WASHER, CLAW ------------------------------- 1 
BOLT, STUD --------------------------------- 4 
PIN, STRAIGHT ------------------------------ l 
WASHER, CONICAL SPRING --------------------- 2 

lMAlN ) ( 17) uZUl 

4101 

G201-002--02U 



Fl8•4201 FR NT AXLE SHAFT 

DOUBLE) 
41E 

41E 

-.....__ 911111020 

[}=---60 
41H 

94512-01000 
4 lG(INN 94110-41000 

4201 038A 

4201 

4201·038,A 

PART NAME 
CODE 

4201-22 
ii.201-40 
4201-40C 
4201-41E 
4201-41G 
4201-41H 
4201-42 
4201-60 
4201-64 
4201-66 
420l-66A 
4201-AC 
4201-AE 
4201-AI 
4201-AL 
4201-CQ 

PART NAME 

BRAKET SUB-ASSY, DOUBLE TIRE --------------- 2 
SHA~I I FRONT AXLE -------------------------- L 
SEAL,OIL (FOR FRONT AXLE SHAFT) ------------ 2 
BOLT, HUB ---------------------------------- 12 
NUT, HUB ----------------------------------- 12 
BOLT, DOUBLE WHEEL STOP -------------------- 12 
DRUM, BRAKE -------------------------------- 2 
CLAMP, FRONT RIM --------------------------- 2 
CAP, FRONT AXLE BEARING -------------------- 2 
END, FRONT AXLE HOUSING -------------------- 2 
BEARING (FOR HOUSING END) ------------------ 2 
BOLT. STUD BRAKE SET ----------------------- 8 
BOLT. --------------------------------------- 8 
NUT, SELF LOCK ----------------------------- B 
RING, SHAFT SNAP --------------------------- 2 
STOPPER, BEARING --------------------------- 2 

(MAIN ) ( 18) G201 

'21U--OOl-<J215 



FIGo4301 
REAR AXLE & TIE-ROD 4301 
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4301-o:118 

QII 031B 

PART NAME 

CODE PART NAME I QTY 

4301-01 AXLE ASSY. RR ------------------------------ 1 
4301-10 END ASSY,-TIE-ROD, NO.l -------------------- 2 
4301-lOA NUT, CASTLE (FOR TIE-ROD END) ···----------- 2 
4301-lOC PIN, COTTER (FOR TIE-ROD END) --•----------- 2 
4301-20 BEAM SUB-ASSY, REAR AXLE ------------------- 1 
43Dl-20A BUSH, REAR AXLE BEAM ----------------------- 2 
43Dl-20B SHIM, REAR AXLE BEAM ----------------------- 99 
43Dl-23 BELLCRANK SUB-ASSY, STEERING --------------- 1 
4301-23A BEARING (FDR STEEARING BELLCRANK) ---------- 2 
430l-23D KNOB, STEERING LINK JOINT ------------------ 3 
4301-40 KNUCKLE, STEERING, RH ---------------------- 1 
4301-41 KNUCKLE, STEERING, LH ---------------------- 1 
43Dl-42 PIN, STEERING KNUCKLE KING ----------------- 2 
4301-42A BEARING, STEERING KNUCKLE THRUST ----------- 2 
4301-428 SEAL, OIL, NO.l ---------------------------- 4 
43Dl-42C BEARING, NEEDLE ---------------------------- 4 
4301-42D SHIM, STEERING KNUCKLE --------------------- 99 
4301-43 PIN, KING PIN LOCK ------------------------- 2 
4301-44 HUB, REAR AXLE ----------------------------- 2 
430l-44A BEARING, INNER ----------------------------- 2 
4301-448 BEARING, OUTER ----------------------------- 2 
4301-44C BOLT, HUB ---------------------------------- 12 
430l-44D NUT, HUB ----------------------------------- 12 
430l-44E PIN, REAR AXLE COTTER ---------------------- 2 
4301-44F SEAL, OIL (FOR REAR AXLE HUB) -------------- 2 
4301-44G NUT, CASTLE (FOR REAR AXLE HUB) ------------ 2 
4301-45 CAP, REAR AXLE HUB ------------------------- 2 
4301-47 TIE-ROD ------------------------------------ 2 
4301-47C SEAT, BALL STUD, NO.l (FOR TIE-ROD) -------- 4 
4301-47F SPRING (FOR TIE-ROD) ----------------------- 2 
4301-48 PIN, BELLCRANK ----------------------------- 1 
4301-53 END, TIE-ROD, NO.l ------------------------- l 
4301-53A SEAL, OUST (FOR TIE-ROD END) --------------- 2 
4301-54 END, TIE-ROD, N0.2 ------------------------- 1 
4301-AA BOLT --------------------------------------- 2 
4301-AB FITTING, GREASE ---------------------------- 4 
4301-AC FITTING, GREASE ---------------------------- 3 
4301-AD WASHER, CLAW ------------------------------- 2 
4301-BT WASHER, PLATE ------------------------------ l 
4301-CU SPACER ------------------------------------- 1 
4301-DK PIN, COTTER -------------------------------- 2 
4301-DV NUT ---------------------------------------- 2 
4301-DY NUT ---------------------------------------- 14 
4301-EG SEAT, SPRING ------------------------------- 2 
4301-EM NUT ---------------------------------------- 2 
4301-EO NUT ---------------------------------------- l 

(MAIN J ( 19) G201 

G201-00l-o216 



FIG•4401 
FRONT WHEEL & TIRE(SINGLE) 4401 
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I 4401 027 

"···----

027 

PART NAME 
CODE 

PART NAME 

4401-01 WHEEL ASSY --------------------------------- 2 
4401-13 
4401-14 
4401-20 
440l-20A 
440l-20B 
4401-20C 
4401-40 
4401-AE 
4401-AF 

Ii~~ H~~T ---------------------------------- £ 
CHAIN ASSY, TIRE --------------------------- 1 
WHEEL SUB-ASSY, DISC ----------------------- 2 
BOLT (FOR DISC WHEEL SET) ------------------ 12 
NUT (FOR DISC WHEEL SET) ------------------- 12 
WASHER, SPRING (FOR DISC WHEEL SET) -------- 12 
BAND, CHAIN -------------------------------- 1 
TUBE SUB-ASSY ------------------------------ 2 
FLAP --------------------------------------- 2 

(MAIN J ( 20) G201 
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02 (INNER) 03 (OUTER) 

il 13 22 13 

41 

' (UNIQUE, TRUKUSH) 
02 (INNER) 03 (OUTER) 

13 

2 C 
2 B 

014 

4402 

4402-014 

PART NAME 
CODE PART NAME 

4402-02 WHEEL ASSY, INNER --------------------------
4402-03 WHEEL ASSY, OUTER --------------------------
4402-13 TIRE ASSY ----------------------------------
4402-14 CHAIN ASSY, TIRE ---------------------------
4402~2 □ A BOLT (FOR DISC WHEEL SET) ------------------
4402-208 NUT (FOR DISC WHEEL SET) -------------------
4402-20C WASHER, SPRING (FOR DISC WHEEL SET) --------
4402-21 WHEEL SUB-ASSY, DISC, INNER ----------------
4402-22 WHEEL SUB-ASSY, DISC, OUTER ----------------
4402-40 BAND, CHAIN --------------------------------
4402-41 EXTENSION, WHEEL TUBE VALVE ----------------
4402-AE TUBE SUB-ASSY ------------------------------
4402-AF FLAP ---------------------------------------

\MII.LN ) \ 21) 

I QTY 

2 
2 
4 
1 

24 
24 
24 

2 
2 
1 
2 
4 
4 

G20HIOJ--0218 



FIG•4403 
REAR WHEEL & TIRE 

io 

(UNIQUE, TURKUSH) 

01 

027 

I 
1_3 

4403 

4.403-027 

PART NAME 
CODE 

4403-01 
4403-13 
4403-20 
4403-20A 
4403-20B 
4403-20C 
4403-AE 
4403-AF 

PART NAME I QTY 

WHEEL ASSY --------------------------------- 2 
TIRE ASSY ---------------------------------- 2 
WHEEL SUB-ASSY, OISC ----------------------- 2 
BOLT, DISC WHEEL SET ----------------------- 12 
NUT, WHEEL SET ----------------------------- 12 
WASHER, WHEEL SET -------------------------- 12 
TUBE SUB-ASSY ------------------------------ 2 
FLAP --------------------------------------- 2 

(MAIN ) ( 22) G201 

6201-001---0219 



4501 
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AG Al 

AJ 
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L---------------..J 

15111 0108 

. _____________ _. 

•.501-010B 

PART NAME 
CODE 

4501-01 
4501-10 
4501-30 
4501-40 
4501-42 
4501-44 
4501-45 
4501-AD 
4501-AE 
45D1-AF 
4501-AG 
45D1-AH 
45D1-AI 
4501-AJ 
4501-AK 

PART NAME I QTY 

WHEEL ASSY, STEERING ----------------------- 1 
KNOB ASSY, STEERING WHEEL ------------------ 1 
KNOB SUB-ASSY, STEERING WHEEL -------------- 1 
BUTTON, HORN ------------------------------- 1 
PLATE, HORN CONTACT ------------------------ 1 
SPRING, HORN ------------------------------- 1 
PLATE, LEAD -------------------------------- 1 
CAP, STEERING WHEEL ------------------------ 1 
BOLT, STEERING WHEEL KNOB SET -------------- 1 
BRACKET, STEERING WHEEL KNOB --------------- 1 
SEAT, STEERING WHEEL KNOB BRACKET ---------- 1 
SEAT, STEERING WHEEL KNOB BRACKET ---------- 1 
SEAT, WHEEL KNOB SET PLATE ----------------- 1 
PLATE, STEERING WHEEL KNOB SET ------------- 1 
RING, HORN CONTACT NO.l -------------------- 1 

(MAIN G201 

6201--00l--0220 
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TEERING POST 4502 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

4502-01 
4502-10 
4502-11 
4502-llA 
4502-13 
4502-20 
4502-21 
4502-21A 
4502-21C 
4502-30 
4502-JOA 
4502-30B 
4502-30C 
4502-32 
4502-40 
4502-43 
4502-46 
4502-46A 
4502-46B 
4502-58 
4502-AA 
4502-AB 
4502-A -
4502-A[ 
4502-AF 
4502-AG 
4502-AI 
4502-AL 
4502-AM 
4502-AN 
4502-A 
4502-AP 
4502-AW 
4502-AZ 
4502-BE 
4502-BO 
4502-BW 
4502-CN 
4502-CO 
4502-EC 
4502-ED 
4502-EF 
4502-EG 
4502-EH 

PART NAME I QTY 

POST ASSY, STEERING ------------------------ 1 
GEAR ASSY, STEERING ------------------------ 1 
BALL SCREW SET ----------------------------- 1 
BEARING, NO.l (FOR BALL SCREW SET) --------- 2 
VALVE ASSY, POWER STEERING CONTROL --------- 1 
JACKET SUB-ASSY, MAST ----------~----------- 1 
BOX SUB-ASSY, STEERING GEAR ---------------- 1 
BUSH, SECTOR SHAFT, NO.l ------------------- 1 
SEAL, OIL (FOR SECTOR SHAFT) --------------- 1 
COVER SUB-ASSY, SIDE ----------------------- 1 
BUSH, SECTOR SHAFT, N0.2 ------------------- 1 
PACKING, SIDE COVER ------------------------ 1 
RING, 0 (FOR SIDE COVER) ------------------- 1 
INSULATOR SUB-ASSY, W/COLUMN BUSH ---------- 1 
SHAFT, SECTOR ------------------------------ 1 
SHAFT, STEERING MAIN ----------------------- 1 
COVER, END --------------------------------- 1 
PACKING, END COVER ------------------------- 2 
SHIM (FOR END COVER) ----------------------- 99 
HOUSING SUB-ASSY, STEERING GEAR ------------ 1 
WASHER, SPRING ----------------------------- 8 
80LT --------------------------------------- 4 

sr4y 5UB-ASSY, STEERING --------------------
CLAMP --------------------------------------
CLAMP, STEERING COLUMN, LOWER --------------
NUT ---------------------------------------­
PLUG, OIL ----------------------------------
BOLT, ADJUSTING ---------------------------­
PLATE, ADJUSTING ---------------------------

NUT ---------------------------------------­
NUT ---------------------------------------­
BOLT --------------------------------------­
RING, 0 ------------------------------------
RING, HOLE SNAP ----------------------------
BOLT --------------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
RING --------------------------------------­
RING --------------------------------------­
RING ---------------------------------------
WASHER, SEAL -------------------------------
RING, 0 ------------------------------------

lMAIN J \ 24) G201 

"'" 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 

99 
4 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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46 

4507-070 

010 i20HIOHJ223 



PART NAME 
CODE 

I! .507-15 
4507-32 
4507-39 
4507-40 
4507-4QA 
4507-40C 
4507-40D 
4507-41 
4507-45 
4507-46 
4507-58 
4507-58A 
4507-64 
4507-AH 
4507-AJ 
4507-AQ 
4507-AS 
4507-AT 
4507-AU 
4507-AX 
4507-AY 
4507-AZ 
4507-BB 
4507-BC 
4507-BI 
4507-BJ 
4507-BX 
4507-BY 
4507-BZ 
4507-CA 
45D7-CF 
4507-CG 
4507-CU 
4507-FP 
4507-FQ 

I 
PART NAME 

VOi VI=" n<::.<::.v Rl="I Tl="!=" -------------------------

PIPE sus:ASSY-(PUMP TO STEERING) ----------­
PIPE SUB-ASSY, OUTLET ---------------------­
ROD, DRAG LINK, ND.l ----------------------­
PLUG (FOR DRAG LINK ROD) ------------------­
SPRING, DRAG LINK -------------------------­
SEAT (FOR DRAG LINK ROD) -------------------
ARM, PITMAN --------------------------------
HOSE, POWER STEERING PUMP SUCTION ----------
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE -----------------------­
ENO, DRAG LINK ROD, FRONT -----------------­
SEAL, DUST (FOR DRAG LINK END) ------------­
PIPE SUB-ASSY, POWER STEERING GEAR INLET 
SEAT, BALL STUD ---------------------------­
SPRING ------------------------------------­
CLAMP -------------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
CLAMP -------------------------------------­
NUT ---------------------------------------­
WASHER ------------------------------------­
CLAMP --------------------------------------
FITTING, GREASE ---------------------------­
FITTING, GREASE ----------------------------
CLAMP -------------------------------------­
FITTING ------------------------------------
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE ------------------------­
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, PIPE CLAMP ---------------
PIN, COTTER --------------------------------
WIRE --------------------------------------­
GUIDE --------------------------------------

lMIUN ) ( 25) 

'507 

I QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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FlGe4510 
STEERING OIL PUMP 4510 

(P/Sl 

91611-60825 91611-60825 
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4510-009.A. 

4510 009A 

PART NAME 
CODE 

4510-01 
4510-0lK 
4510-41 
4510-42 
4510-43 
4510-43A 
4510-44 
4510-AA 
4510-AB 
4510-AC 
4510-AD 
4510-AE 
4510-AF 
4510-AG 

PART NAME 

PUMP ASSY, POWER STEERING -----------------­
PUMP KIT, POWER STEERING ------------------­
FLANGE, MOUNTING ---------------------------
COYER --------------------------------------
SHAFT, PINION ------------------------------
BUSH (FOR PINION SHAFT) --------------------
GEAR, INTERNAL -----------------------------
SEAL, OIL ----------------------------------
HOUSING, OIL PUMP --------------------------
SEGMENT -----------------------------------­
BOLT --------------------------------------­
PIN ---------------------------------------­
RING, 0 ------------------------------------
JOINT, OLDHAM ------------------------------

G201 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
1 
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FIGo4601 
PARKING BRAKE 

029 

4601 

4601-029 

PART NAME 
CODE 

4601-11 
4bUl-2l 
4601-28 
4601-31 
4601-AF 
4601-AR 
4601-AS 
4601-AT 
4601-BA 
4601-BQ 
4601-BS 
4601-BT 
4601-BU 

PART NAME 

WIRE.ASSY, PARKING BRAKE ------------------­
~IRE SU6-A55Y, PARKING 8RAKE --------------­
LEVER SUB-ASSY, PARKING BRAKE -------------­
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, PARKING BRAKE LEVER 
PIN, W/HOLE -------------------------------­
BOLT ---------------------------------------
WASHER, SPRING -----------------------------
NUT ---------------------------------------­
CLEVIS, NO.l ------------------------------­
NUT ---------------------------------------­
PIN, COTTER -------------------------------­
NUT ----------------------------------------
FITTING, GREASE ----------------------------

) ( 27) G201 

I QTY 

2 
l 
1 
1 
3 
4 
6 
4 
2 
4 
3 
2 
2 

6201-001--0226 



FIGo4701 
BRAKE PEDAL 

470) 

40 

20 

i---AB 
I-AF 

9,,,,e::T 

4701 

(t 

94512-01000 

4701-036B 

PART NAME 

CODE 

4701-20 
4701-20A 
4701-40 
4701-49 
4701-AB 
4701-AD 
4701-AF 
4701-AG 
4701-AT 
4701-AX 
4701-BJ 
4701-CR 

PART NAME 

PEDAL SUB-ASSY, BRAKE ---------------------­
BUSH (FOR BRAKE PEDAL) ---------------------
PAD, PEDAL ---------------------------------
SHAFT, BRAKE PEDAL -------------------------
BOLT ---------------------------------------
PIN, W/HOLE --------------------------------
NUT ----------------------------------------
BOLT, ADJUST ------------------------------­
HANGER, BRAKE SPRING ----------------------­
SPRING, RETURN ----------------------------­
FITTING, GREASE ----------------------------
PIN, COTTER --------------------------------

MAIN 28 G201 

QTY 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
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l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

6201-001-D227 



FIGo4702 
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 4702 

01 j--- 91111-50820 
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~AP ®-BG 

32 [irl' -
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171l2 0106 

PART NAME 
CODE 

4702-01 
4702- □ lK 
4702-02 
4702-10 
4702-11 
4702-14 
4702-15 
4702-31 
4702-32 
4702-42 
4702-43 
4702-45 
4702-48 
4702-AA 
4702-AC 
4702-AF 
4702-AI 
4702-AJ 
4702-AL 
4702-AM 
4702-AO 
4702-AP 
4702-AU 
4702-BA 
4702-BB 
4702-BF 
4702-BG 
4702-BH 

PART NAME 

r.YI TNOER ASSY. MASTER ---------------------­
CYLINDER 0/H KIT, MASTER ------------------­
CYLINDER ASSY, MASTER L/HOSE --------------­
PISTON SUB-ASSY, MASTER CYLINDER ----------­
RESERVOIR SET, MASTER CYLINDER -------------
VALVE ASSY ---------------------------------
RESERVOIR SET, W/HOSE ---------------------­
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, RESERVOIR ---------------­
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, MASTER CYLINDER ----------
BOOT ---------------------------------------
HOSE, RESERVOIR ---------------------------­
CAP, RESERVOIR -----------------------------
STRAINER -----------------------------------
RING, HOLE SNAP ---------------------------­
CLEVIS, PUSH ROD ---------------------------
GASKET ------------------------------------­
BOLT, UNION -------------------------------­
GASKET ------------------------------------­
UNION -------------------------------------­
CLAMP -------------------------------------­
WASHER ------------------------------------­
BOLT ---------------------------------------
ROD SUB-ASSY, MASTER CYLINDER PUSH ---------
PLUG ---------------------------------------
SPRING, COMPRESSION ------------------------
BOLT --------------------------------------­
NUT ----------------------------------------
BOLT, RESERVOIR SET ------------------------

\MIUN uZOl 

I QTY 

1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
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FlGo4714 
BRAKE PIPE 

91611-40612 

' CY 

~ 
~AE 

~ 
91611-40812 

068 

4714 
PART NAME 

CODE 

4714-20 
4714-22 
4714-23 
4714-AC 

20 4714-AK 
4714-CY 

CY 

~ 
~1611-40812 

/ AE 

' 91611-40812 

4714-068 

PART NAME I QTY 

PIPE SUB-ASSY, BRAKE, MAIN N0.l ------------ 1 
PIPE SUB-ASSY, BRAKE, RH N0.l -------------- 1 
PIPE SUB-ASSY, BRAKE, LH N0.l -------------- 1 
PLUG --------------------------------------- 1 
4-WAY SUB-ASSY, BRAKE ---------------------- 1 
BRACKET, 3-WAY ----------------------------- 1 

(MAIN ) ( 30) G201 

li201--00Hl229 



FIGo4715 
DRUM BRAKE 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

471 5-01 
4715-02 
4715-10 
4715-11 
4715-12 
4715-20 
4715-21 
4715-22 
4715-23 
4715-40 
4715-41 
4715-45 
4715-46 
4715-47 
4715-48 
4715-49 
4715-51 
4715-AB 
4715-AC 
4715-AO 
4715-AF 
4715-AG 
4715-AK 
4715-AL 
4715-AO 
4715-AQ 
4715-AR 
4715-AS 
4715-AT 
4715-AU 
4715-AV 
4715-AW 
4715-BA 
4 715-CQ 
4715-0E 
4715-DF 
4715-DG 
4715-DH 

PART NAME 

ARAKF ASSY. RH ----------------------------­
BRAKE ASsY: LH ----------------------------­
CYLINDER ASSY, WHEEL ----------------------­
SCREW ASSY, ADJUSTING, RH -----------------­
SCREW ASSY, ADJUSTING, LH -----------------­
SHOE SUB-ASSY (FOR FRONT OR UPPER) ---------
SHOE SUB-ASSY (FOR REAR OR LOWER) ---------­
PLATE SUB-ASSY, BACKING, RH ---------------­
PLATE SUB-ASSY, BACKING, LH ---------------­
BOOT, WHEEL CYLINDER ----------------------­
CUP, WHEEL CYLINDER PISTON ----------------­
SPRING, SHOE HOLD DOWN --------------------­
CUP, SHOE HOLD DOWN -----------------------­
SPRING, ADJUSTER --------------------------­
PIN, SHOE HOLD DOWN ------------------------
ROD, PUSH ----------------------------------
SPRING, ANCHOR TO SHOE ---------------------
COVER, HOLE -------------------------------­
WASHER -------------------------------------
PLATE, SHOE GUIDE -------------------------­
LEVER SUB-ASSY, PARKING --------------------
STRUT, LEVER ------------------------------­
CAP, BLEEDER SCREW -------------------------
SCREW, BLEEDER ----------------------------­
PIN, LEVER --------------------------------­
RING, U -----------------------------------­
LINK --------------------------------------­
LEVER, PAWL --------------------------------
LEVER, ACTUATOR ---------------------------­
SPRING, ACTUATOR ---------------------------
SLEEVE -------------------------------------
PACKING, RUBBER ----------------------------
WASHER ------------------------------------­
BOLT, UNION -------------------------------­
UNION -------------------------------------­
GASKET ------------------------------------­
RING, U -----------------------------------­
SPRING -------------------------------------

\MAIN J ( 31) G201 

I QTY 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
4 
4 
4 
6 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
2 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
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F!Go5101 
FRAME & WEIGHT 

35 {LH) 
34 {RH) 

5101 

i----91611-40616 
43 

&--: 94612-11900 
@--,,94511-01900 

~AB 

Ci] 

5101 

!5101-0'3 

PART NAME 
CODE 

5101-34 
!>lUl-.'!> 
5101-43 
5101-AB 
5101-AF 
5101-BM 
5101-0M 
5101-0Q 

PART NAME 

GUARD SUB-ASSY, MUD, RH -------------------­
~UAKU ~U~-A~ST, MUU, LH --------------------
COVER, CONTROL ----------------------------­
BOLT --------------------------------------­
BOLT, HEXAGON -----------------------------­
CUSHION ------------------------------------
COVER SUB-ASSY, REAR ----------------------­
COVER SUB-ASSY, REAR -----------------------

MAIN 32 G201 

QTY 

1 
l 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
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FIG.5201 
HOOD & HINGE 
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94512-01000 
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5201-041 

PART NAME 
CODE 

5201-10 
'.>LUl-'.W 
5201-30 
5201-32 
5201-40 
5201-'42 
5201-AA 
5201-AB 
5201-AE 
5201-AS 
5201-AT 
5201-BQ 
5201-FC 
5201-FO 

PART NAME I QTY 

STAY ASSY, ENGINE (OR BATTERY) HOOD -------- 1 
HODO SUB-ASSY, ENGINE (OR BATTERY) --------- 1 
HINGE SUB-ASSY, ENGINE (OR BATTERY) HOOD --- 2 
CATCH SUB-ASSY (FOR HOOD) ------------------ 1 
RUBBER, CUSHION (FOR HOOD) ----------------- 2 
COVER SUB-ASSY, FRONT ---------------------- 1 
STAY SUB-ASSY, ENGINE HOOD ----------------- 1 
PIN, W/HOLE -------------------------------- 1 
HOOK, HOOD LOCK ---------------------------- 1 
HINGE SUB-ASSY, HOOD, RH -~----------------- 1 
HINGE SUB-ASSY, HOOD, LH ------------------- 1 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 2 
BRACKET, STAY ------------------------------ 1 
PIN ---------------------------------------- 1 

\MIUN J ( 33) G201 
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FIGo5301 
INSTRUMENT PANEL & FLOOR 

S30I 

5301 

5301-049 

PART NAME 
CODE 

5301-20 
'.>-'Ul-L-' 
5301-30 
5301-52 
5301-AA 
5301-AB 
5301-AP 
5301-BS 
5301-BT 
5301-CU 

PART NAME I QTY 

PANEL SUB-ASSY, INSTRUMENT ----------------- 1 
PROTECTOR 5U8-A55Y, FR --------------------- l 
TOE-BOARD SUB-ASSY, NO.l ------------------- 1 
PANEL, INSTRUMENT, UPPER ------------------- 1 
SCREW -------------------------------------- 4 
WASHER, WAVE ------------------------------- 4 
PLUG, HOLE --------------------------------- 1 
SAFETY WALK -------------------------------- 1 
SAFETY WALK -------------------------------- 1 
RUBBER ------------------------------------- 1 

(MAIN J ( 34) G201 
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FIGo5308 
DRIVER SEAT 5308 
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PART NAME 
CODE PART NAME 

5308-Cl c~nT nccv ----------------------------------
5308-10 
5308-15 
5308-20 
5308-40 
5308-AA 
5308-AB 
5308-AC 
5308-AE 
5308-BA 
5308-BQ 
5308-BT 
5308-CC 
5308-CE 
5308-CO 
5308-CP 
5308-CQ 
5308-CR 
5308-CS 

CUSHION ASSY -------------------------------
SEAT ASSY, BACK ---------------------------­
SEAT SUB-ASSY, BACK -----------------------­
FRAME, BACK SEAT --------------------------­
RUBBER, VIBRATION ISOLATOR ----------------­
BRACKET, NUMBER PLATE ----------------------
NUT, CAP ----------------------------------­
WASHER ------------------------------------­
SPACER ------------------------------------­
PLATE -------------------------------------­
STOPPER ------------------------------------
WASHER, PLATE -----------------------------­
SWITCH SUB-ASSY, SEAT ----------------------
SCREW -------------------------------------­
SCREW -------------------------------------­
SWITCH -------------------------------------
WASHER, SPRING ----------------------------­
WASHER, SPRING -----------------------------

\MAlN i \ 35J 

5308 

5308 

I QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
8 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
8 
2 
1 
2 
2 
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FIG.5401 
HEAD GUARD & ACCESSORY 

(CLOCK) 

I 10 I . 1'"' 
~! 

AH__. 

(7) (9) 

[i
31 

32 

~5;225 

~ 
94512-01200 

""' ... 

5401 

AB 

¼-AD 
\ '~--1 __ _/' 'f---AC 

AA .!' +t:J-
• 94110-40800 

h
31 

2 

~16012 

512-01200 
94110-40600 

5401 049 

PART NAME 
CODE 

5401-20 
5401-31 
5401-32 
5401-40 
5401-AA 
5401-AB 
5401-AC 
5401-AO 

PART NAME I QTY 

GUARO SUB-ASSY, HEAD ----------------------- 1 
MIRROR SUB-ASSY, BACK ---------------------- 2 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, BACK MIRROR -------------- 2 
REFLECTOR ---------------------------------- 2 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, LICENCE PLATE ------------ 1 
WIRE --------------------------------------- 1 
BOLT, HEAD W/HDLE HEXAGON ------------------ 1 
SEAL, ROD ---------------------------------- 1 

(MAIN ) ( 361 G201 
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F[G.5405 
[NOICATOR PLATE 

AV 

I AA ~ 

(EXPORT, 2FB9) 

074 

AN 

~ 

~AU 

ti1j .6 

5405 

5405 074 

PART NAME 
CODE 

5405-AA 
5405-AC 
5405-AG 
5405-AJ 
5405-AL 
5405-AM 
5405-AN 
5405-AP 
5405-AQ 
5405-AR 
5405-AU 
5405-AY 
5405-BF 
5405-BG 
5405-BH 
5405-BL 
5405-BW 
5405-CA 
5405-CC 
5405-CG 
5405-CN 
5405-CQ 
5405-CY 

PLATE. 
PLATE, 
PLATE, 
PLATE, 
TOYOTA 
PLATE, 
PLATE, 
STRIPE 
PLATE, 
PLATE, 
RIVET 

PART NAME 

CAUTION ----------------------------­
CAUTION -----------------------------
LOAD INDICATOR ----------------------
CAUTION ----------------------------­
MARK --------------------------------
SERVICE INDICATOR -------------------
INDICATOR ---------------------------

QTY 

1 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
2 

CAPACITY INDICATOR ------------------ 2 
CAUTION ----------------------------- l 

6 
PLATE, INDICATOR --------------------------- l 
PLATE, DIRECTION --------------------------- l 
PLATE, TEMPERATURE ------------------------- 2 
MARK, TOYOTA ------------------------------- l 
PLATE, DISCHARGE INDICATOR ----------------- l 
MARK, SYMBOL ------------------------------- 2 
PLATE, CAUTION ----------------------------- l 
PLATE, CAUTION ----------------------------- l 
PLATE, CAUTION ----------------------------- l 
PLATE, INDICATOR --------------------------- l 
PLATE, SEQUENCE DIAGRAM -------------------- l 
PLATE, CAUTION ----------------------------- l 

liZOHlOl--0231' 
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FIGo5602 CLAMP WIRING & 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

,;;n7- l n 
5602-21 
5602-22 
5602-23 
5602-24 
5602-25 
5602-30 
5602-40 
5602-44 
5602-46 
5602-50 
5602-Si 
5602-52 
5602-53 
5602-54 
5602-55 
5602-67 
5602-87 
5602-AA 
5602-AB 
5602-AG 
5602-AL 
56 □ 2.:A□ 
5602-AP 
5602-AQ 
5602-AR 
5602-BG 
5602-BH 
5602-BQ 
5602-BY 
5602-CB 
5602-CV 
5602-DM 
5602-HC 

PART NAME I QTY 

HARNFSS ASSY. WIRING ----------------------- l 
HARNESS SUB-ASSY, PANEL -------------------- 1 
HARNESS SUB-ASSY, RR ----------------------- 1 
WIRING SUB-ASSY, POWER STEERING ------------ 1 
WIRING SUB-ASSY, POWER STEERING ------------ 1 
WIRING SUB-ASSY, CHARGER ------------------- 1 
CONNECTOR SUB-ASSY ------------------------- 1 
FUSE --------------------------------------- 2 
CORD, HEAD LAMP ---------------------------- 2 
FUSE --------------------------------------- 1 
WIRING, DRIVE MOTOR, NO.l ------------------ 1 
WIRING, DRIVE MOTOR, N0.2 ------------------ 1 
WIRING, DRIVE MOTOR, N0.3 ------------------ 1 
WIRING, DRIVE MOTOR, N0.4 ------------------ 1 
WIRING, PUMP MOTOR, ND.l ------------------- 1 
WIRING, PUMP MOTOR, N0.2 ------------------- 1 
WIRING, CHARGER ---------------------------- l 
WIRING SUB-ASSY ---------------------------- l 
CLAMP -------------------------------------- 4 
HARNESS, CHIME ----------------------------- 1 
BOLT --------------------------------------- B 
TERMINAL, FUSE BLOCK ----------------------- 1 
HARNESS, POWER STEERING -------------------- 1 
NUT ---------------------------------------- 4 
WASHER, PLATE ------------------------------ 4 
WASHER, SPRING ----------------------------- 2 
HARNESS, PUMP SWITCH ----------------------- 1 
HARNESS, SIDE BRAKE SWTICH ----------------- 1 
HARNESS, ROTARY LAMP ----------------------- 1 
COVER SUB-ASSY, HARNESS -------------------- 2 
PLAE, FUSE --------------------------------- 1 
CAP ---------------------------------------- 99 
INSULATOR, EDGE ---------------------------- 2 
HOLDER SUB-ASSY, MAIN LEAD ----------------- 1 

; \ 38} G201 

5602 

5602 

6201-003-02'0 



FIG.5611 
LAMP 

r----~----, 
! 
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5611 
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-~!. 
i._ ______ _ 

5611 
PART NAME 

CODE 

5611-01 
5611-018 
5611-0lC 
5611-02 
5611-028 
56ll-02C 
5611-03 
56ll-03A 
5611-038 
5611-04 
56ll-04A 
5611-048 
5611-05 
56ll-05A 
5611-058 
5611-06 
56ll-06A 
5611-09 
56ll-09A 
5611-25 

04 5611-32 
56ll-32A 
5611-35 
5611-AI 
5611-AK 

03 

r·--,---~---••·-. 

;~; 

! I ., _____________ _. 
5611-036 

PART NAME I QTY 

LAMP ASSY, HEAD ---------------------------- 2 
BULB (FOR HEAD LAMP) ----------------------- l 
LENS (FOR HEAD LAMP) ----------------------- 2 
LAMP ASSY, WORKING ------------------------- 2 
BULB (FOR WORKING LAMP) -------------------- l 
LENS (FOR WORKING LAMP) -------------------- l 
LAMP ASSY, FLASHER ------------------------- 2 
BULB (FOR FLASHER LAMP) -------------------- 2 
LENS (FOR FLASHER LAMP) -------------------- 2 
LAMP ASSY, REAR COMBINATION ---------------- 2 
BULB (FOR REAR COMBINATION LAMP) ----------- 2 
LENS (FOR REAR COMBINATION LAMP) ----------- 2 
LAMP ASSY, LICENCE ------------------------- l 
BULB (FOR LICENCE LAMP) -------------------- l 
LENS (FOR LICENCE LAMP) -------------------- l 
LAMP ASSY, BACK-UP ------------------------- l 
BULB (FOR BACK-UP LAMP) -------------------- l 
LAMP ASSY, PILOT --------------------------- l 
BULB (FOR PILOT LAMP} ---------------------- l 
LAMP ASSY, WORKING PILOT ------------------- l 
LAMP ASSY, DISCHARGE PILOT ----------------- l 
BULB (FOR DISCHARGE PILOT) ----------------- l 
LAMP ASSY, ROTARY -------------------------- l 
SCREW -------------------------------------- 12 
PACKING ------------------------------------ 4 

\l"IH.Ll'I J l >~) uLI.Jl 
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FIGo5612 
LAMP BRACKET 

f 
AK 

5612 

5612 

5612-043 

PART NAME 
CODE 

5612-AA 
5612-AB 
5612-AC 
5612-AI 
5612-AJ 
5612-AK 
5612-AL 
5612-AO 
5612-AZ 
5612-BK 
5612-CJ 

PART NAME I QTY 

PROTECTOR SUB-ASSY, HEAD LAMP -------------- 1 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, HEAD LA~P ---------------- 2 
BRACKET, BACK LAMP ------------------------- 1 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, COMBINATION LAMP --------- 1 
BRACKET, WORKING LAMP ---------------------- 1 
GROMMET ------------------------------------ 2 
GUARD SUB-ASSY, HEAD LAMP, LH -------------- 1 
GUARD SUB-ASSY, HEAD LAMP, RH -------------- 1 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, ROTARY LAMP -------------- 1 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 4 
PROTECTOR SUB-ASSY, FLASHER LAMP ----------- 2 

{MAIN J { 40) G201 
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FIGo5702 
METER & SWITCH 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

5702-05 
5702-07 
5702-10 
5702-11 
5702-12 
5702-13 
5702-14 
5702-15 
5702-20 
5702-24 
5702-25 
5702-33 
5702-40 
5702-43 
5702-44 
5702-AY 
5702-AZ 
5702-BA 
5702-DF 
5702-EG 
5702-GE 
5702-GF 

PART NAME I QTY 

RELAY ASSY, FLASHER ------------------------ 1 
BOX ASSY, OVER DISCHARGE ------------------- 1 
HORN ASSY ---------------------------------- 1 
BUZZER ASSY, BACK -------------------------- 1 
CHIME ASSY, BACK --------------------------- 1 
SWITCH ASSY, TURN SIGNAL ------------------- 1 
SWITCH ASSY, LIGHT CONTROL ----------------- 1 
SWITCH ASSY, STARTER ----------------------- 1 
METER ASSY, VOLTAGE ------------------------ 1 
METER ASSY, HOUR --------------------------- 1 
INDICATOR ASSY, BATTERY CAPACITY ----------- 1 
SWITCH ASSY, STOP LAMP --------------------- 1 
SWITCH ASSY, LIMIT (FOR PUMP MOTOR) -------- 2 
SWITCH ASSY, LIMIT (FOR STOP LAMP) --------- 1 
SWITCH ASSY, LIMIT (FOR PARKING BRAKE) ----- 1 
BRACKET, CHIME ----------------------------- 1 
BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH ---------------------- 1 
SCREW -------------------------------------- 2 
RELAY ASSY, BATTERY CAPACITY --------------- 1 
CASE, LIMIT SWITCH ------------------------- 1 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, LIMIT SWITCH ------------- 1 
COVER, LIMIT SWITCH ------------------------ 1 

\MAIN J ( 41) G2Dl 
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FIG•6101 
MAST 

FV 
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6101 
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208 

PART NAME 
CODE 

6101-20 
6101-20A 
6101-20B 
6101-21 
6101-30 
6101-30A 
6101-30B 
6101-40 
6101-40A 
6101-41 
6101-41A 
6101-53 
6101-AO 
6101-AF 
6101-AH 
6101-AI 
6101-AJ 

PART NAME I QTY 

MAST SUB-ASSY, OUTER ----------------------- 1 
SHIM --------------------------------------- 99 
BUSH, MAST SUPPORT ------------------------- 2 
MAST SUB-ASSY, INNER ----------------------- 1 
STRIP SUB-ASSY, OUTER MAST ----------------- 2 
SHIM, OUTER MAST STRIP --------------------- 99 
RING, 0 (FOR OUTER MAST STRIP) ------------- 4 
ROLLER, LIFT (FOR OUTER MAST) -------------- 2 
SHIM, LIFT ROLLER (FOR OUTER MAST) --------- 99 
ROLLER, LIFT (FOR INNER MAST) -------------- 2 
SHIM, LIFT ROLLER (FOR INNER MAST) --------- 99 
CUSHION, MAST (FOR INNER MAST) ----------=-- l 
FITTING, GREASE ---------------------------- 2 
COVER, ROLLER ------------------------------ 2 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 4 
STOPPER ------------------------------------ 1 
SHIM, STOPPER ------------------------------ 99 

TFV J 1 lJ u,v.L 
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FfG•6301 L FT BRACKET & FORK 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

6301-03 
6301-20 
6301-21 
6301-22 
6301-40 
630l-40A 
6301-408 
6301-42 
630l-42A 
6301-43 
6301-46 
6301-47 
6301-49 
6301-AA 
6301-AB 
6301-AC 

PART NAME I QTY 

BRACKET ASSY, LIFT ------------------------- l 
BACKREST SUB-ASSY -------------------------- l 
FORK SUB-ASSY ------------------------------ 2 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, LIFT --------------------- 1 
ROLLER, LIFT (UPPER, LOWER) ---------------- 4 
RING, SHAFT SNAP (UPPER, LOWER) ------------ 2 
SHIM, LIFT ROLLER -------------------------- 99 
ROLLER, SIDE ------------------------------- 2 
SHIM (FOR SIDE ROLLER) --------------------- 99 
SHAFT, SIDE ROLLER ------------------------- 2 
PIN, FORK STOPPER -------------------------- 2 
KNOB, FORK STOPPER PIN --------------------- 2 
PIN, SPRING (FOR FORK STOPPER PIN) --------- 2 
COVER, LIFT BRACKET ROLLER ----------------- l 
PLATE, SIDE -------------------------------- 2 
COVER, LIFT BRACKET ROLLER ----------------- 2 

ir-V ) ( 2) G201 
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FIG.6302 
CHAIN & CHAIN WHEEL 
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91619-612401 

45 

6302 

21 
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~ l--95381-05040 

.~AE 

6302 

6302·135 

PART NAME 
CODE 

6302-20A 
6302-21 
6302-21K 
6302-21M 
6302-41 
6302-41A 
6302-45 
6302-AC 
6302-AE 
6302-AH 
6302-AO 
6302-AU 

PART NAME 

~~'. ! .. CHAIN ADJU~! __ :::-;------------------------
~nHi~ ~UD-H~~• \rnu1~1J ---------------------
BOLT KIT, CHAIN ANCHOR, NO.l (FRONT) -------
BOLT KIT, CHAIN EYE (FRONT) ---------------­
WHEEL, CHAIN (FRONT) ----------------------­
RING, SHAFT SNAP (FOR FRONT CHAIN WHEEL) ---
SUPPORT, CHAIN WHEEL ----------------------­
CLAMP, CHAIN ANCHOR BOLT ------------------­
WASHER, CHAIN SPECIAL ---------------------­
COVER, CHAIN WHEEL -------------------------
PIN, SPRING --------------------------------
STOPPER, CHAIN WHEEL -----------------------

(FV ) ( 3) b.<Lll 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
l 
2 
2 
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FIGo6502 
FRONT LIFT CYLINDER 
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6507-023 

PART NAME 

CODE 

6502-01 
6502-DlK 
6502-11 
6502-20 
6502-21 
6502-30 
6502-42 
6502-AA 
6502-AB 
6502-AC 
6502-AD 
6502-AE 
6502-AF 
6502-AG 
6502-AH 
6502-AI 

PART NAME 

CYLINDER ASSY, LIFT -----------------------­
CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT --------------------­
VALVE ASSY, SAFETY DOWN -------------------­
CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT -------------------­
ROD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ---------------­
GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD ---------­
SLEEVE, LIFT CYLINDER ROD GUIDE ------------
BUSHING -----------------------------------­
RING, 0 ------------------------------------
RING, BACK UP ------------------------------
PACKING, U ---------------------------------
RING, BACK UP ------------------------------
SEAL, DUST --------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
PLUG --------------------------------------­
RING, D ------------------------------------

lFV ) ( 4) G201 

I QTY 

l 
l 
l 
1 
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l 
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1 
l 
l 
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FIG•6503 
REAR LIFT CYLINDER 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

6503-01 
6503-0lK 
6503-02 
6503-02K 
6503-11 
6503-20 
6503-21 
6503-22 
6503-23 
6503-30 
6503-31 
6503-42 
6503-AA 
6503-AD 
6503-AE 
6503-AG 
6503-AH 
6503-Al 
6503-AK 
6503-AL 
6503-AM 
6503-AN 
6503-AP 

PART NAME I QTY 

CYLINDER ASSY, LIFT, RH -------------------- l 
CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT, RH ----------------- l 
CYLINDER ASSY, LIFT, LH -------------------- l 
CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT, LH ----------------- l 
VALVE ASSY, SAFETY OOWN -------------------- l 
CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT, RH ---------------- l 
CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT, LH ---------------- l 
ROD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER, RH ------------ l 
ROD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER, LH ------------ 1 
GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD, RH 1 
GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD, LH 1 
SLEEVE, LIFT CYLINDER ROD GUIDE ------------ 2 
RING, WEAR --------------------------------- 2 
RING, D ------------------------------------ 2 
PACKING, U --------------------------------- 2 
SEAL, DUST --------------------------------- 2 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ l 
SHIM --------------------------------------- 99 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ------------ 2 
BUSHING ------------------------------------ 4 
SPACER ------------------------------------- 2 
SHIM --------------------------------------- 99 
PLUG --------------------------------------- 2 
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FjG•6511 
T LT CYLINDER 

FV 
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6611•034A 

PART NAME 
CODE 

6~11-01 
6511-20 
6511-31 
6511-AIJ 
6511-AR 
6511-AT 
6511-BB 
6511-BK 
6511-BT 

PART NAME 

rv1 TlllnF"I~ AC::C::V TTI T ------------------------

CYLINDER SUB-ASSY~ TILT -------------------­
PIN SUB-ASSY, TILT CYLINDER, FR -----------­
PLATE, STOPPER -----------------------------
BOLT --------------------------------------­
BOOT SUB-ASSY ------------------------------
FITTING, GREASE ----------------------------
PLATE -------------------------------------­
BOLT ---------------------------------------
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PART NAME 
CODE 

6701-DlK 
6701-10 
6701-15 
6701-43 
6701-44 
6701-45 
6701-AD 
6701-AE 
6701-AF 
6701-AH 
6701-AI 
6701-AN 
6701-AP 
6701-AR 
6701-BE 
6701-BF 
6701-BG 
6701-BH 
6701-BI 

I 
PART NAME 

n11un fteev OIL ________ _ 

PUMP O/H°KIT, OIL --------------------------
GEAR SET -----------------------------------
BODY & GEAR SET ----------------------------
BODY ---------------------------------------
FLANGE, MOUNTING ---------------------------
COVER -------------------------------------­
SEAL, OIL ---------------------------------­
RING, SNAP --------------------------------­
BOLT --------------------------------------­
SEAL, BODY --------------------------------­
BOLT --------------------------------------­
GASKET ------------------------------------­
GASKET ------------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
PIN ---------------------------------------­
WASHER -------------------------------------
PLATE, SIDE, A ----------------------------­
PLATE, SIDE, B ----------------------------­
JOINT, OLDHAM ------------------------------

I l 81 G201 
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I QTY 

l 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

,nn~-n, 
6705-DlK 
6705-41 
6705-50A 
6705-50B 
6705-50C 
6705-500 
6705-AA 
6705-AC 
6705-AO 
6705-AE 
6705-AH 
6705-AI 
6705-AM 
6705-AO 
6705-AP 
6705-AV 
6705-AW 
6705-AZ 
6705-BA 
6705-BB 
6705-BD 
6705-BG 
6705-BI 
6705-BN 
6705-BT 
6705-BU 
6705-BV 
6705-BX 
6705-BY 
6705-BZ 
6705-CA 
6705-CF 
6705-CG 
6705-DL 
6705-DT 
6705-DZ 
6705-EK 
6705-EQ 
6705-ER 
6705-GD 

PART NAME 

VAi VF ASSY. OIL CONTROL -------------------­
VALVE 0/H KIT, OIL CONTROL ----------------­
SPRING, COMPRESSION (FOR SPOOL RETURN) 
RING, D, ND.l (FOR VALVE FITTING) ---------­
RING, D, N0.2 (FOR VALVE FITTING) ---------­
RING, D, N0.3 (FDR VALVE FITTING) ---------­
RING, D, N0.4 (FDR VALVE FITTING) ----------
BOLT --------------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
RING, 0 ------------------------------------
SPRING, COMPRESSION ------------------------
RING, 0 ------------------------------------
RING, SHAFT SNAP ---------------------------
PLUG --------------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
RING, 0 ------------------------------------
SPRING, COMPRESSION ------------------------
COLLAR -------------------------------------
SPRING, COMPRESSION -----------------------­
WIRE, ORIFICE TURNING ---------------------­
PLUNGER, CHECK -----------------------------
WASHER ------------------------------------­
PLUG --------------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
PLUG --------------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
SEAL ---------------------------------------
RING, HOLE SNAP ---------------------------­
BRACKET, LEVER -----------------------------
NIPPLE, NO.l ------------------------------­
PLUG --------------------------------------­
GUIDE -------------------------------------­
BALL, STEEL --------------------------------
BOLT --------------------------------------­
SEAL, DUST ---------------------------------
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6709 
PART NAME PART NAME I QTY CODE 

6709-20 LEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, ND.l -------- I 
6709-21 LEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, ND.2 -------- I 
6709-22 LEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, ND.3 -------- 1 
6709-40 KNOB, OIL CONTROL VALVE LEVER -------------- 2 
6709-41 PIN, OIL CONTROL VALVE LEVER --------------- 2 6709-58 JOINT, SET LINK ---------------------------- 2 
6709-AI COVER, CONTROL BOX ------------------------- I 
6709-AJ RING, SNAP --------------------------------- 4 
6709-BP BRACKET SUB-ASSY, LIMIT SWITCH TILT -------- I 
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F!G.6801 
1 (:iJ;:>Y PIP! NG 

1 
FV 

(OIL FULL) 

6801 

12 

6801 

PART NAME 
CODE 

6801-10 
OOOi-12 
6801-15A 
6801-158 
6801-20A 
6801-21A 
6801-22 
6801-23 
6801-24 
6801-25 
6801-26 
680l-26A 
6801-27 
6801-30 
6801-32 
6801-33 
6801-34 
6801-35 
6801-36 
6801-37 
6801-45 
6801-46 
6801-47 
6801-50 
6801-50A 
6801-51 
6801-51A 
6801-55 
6801-55A 
6801-AB 
6801-AC 
6801-AO 
6801-AG 
6801-AH 
6801-AI 
6801-AM 
6801-AS 
6801-AT 
6801-AV 
6801-AX 
6801-AZ 
6801-BA 
6801-BB 
6801-BC 
6801-80 
6801-BG 
6801-BM 
6801-BT 
6801-BZ 
6801-CA 
6801-CH 
6801-CI 
6801-CR 

PART NAME 

FILTER .ASSY, SUCTION ----------------------­
VALVE A55Y, FLO~ n~uuL~1un ----------------­
PLUG (FOR OIL TANK DRAIN) -----------------­
GASKET (FOR OIL TANK DRAIN PLUG) ----------­
RING, 0 (FOR OIL PUMP INLET) --------------­
RING, 0 (FOR OIL PUMP OUTLET) -------------­
PIPE SUB-ASSY (PUMP TO VALVE) -------------­
PIPE SUB-ASSY (TILT CYLINDER FRONT) -------­
PIPE SUB-ASSY (TILT CYLINDER REAR) --------­
PIPE SUB-ASSY (VALVE TO LIFT CYLINDER) ----­
OUTLET SUB-ASSY, OIL TANK -----------------­
PACKING, OIL TANK COVER -------------------­
CAP SUB-ASSY, OIL TANK --------------------­
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, NO.l (PUMP TO VALVE) -­
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, NO.l (VALVE TO LIFT) -­
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0.2 (VALVE TO LIFT) -­
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, NO.l (TILT FRONT) ----­
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, NO.l (TILT REAR) -----­
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0.2 (TILT FRONT) ----­
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0.2 (TILT REAR) -----­
FITTING (FOR TILT CYLINDER) ---------------­
FITTING (FOR LIFT CYLINDER) ---------------­
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE (TANK TO FILTER) -------­
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE, NO.l (LIFT TO TANK) ---­
CLAMP (FOR LIFT TO TANK NO.l HOSE) --------­
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE, NO.l (VALVE TO TANK) --­
CLAMP (FOR VALVE TO TANK NO.l HOSE) -------­
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE (TANK TO PUMP) ---------­
CLAMP (FOR TANK TO PUMP HOSE) --------------
CLAMP -------------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
BOLT --------------------------------------­
CLAMP --------------------------------------
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TILT HOSE ----------------
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
CLAMP, HOSE -------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
FITTING ------------------------------------
RING, 0 ------------------------------------
CAP, OIL TANK OVERFLOW PIPE ----------------
SPRING, COMPRESSION ------------------------
PLUG ---------------------------------------
SPRING, COMPRESSION ------------------------
BALL, STEEL -------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
BOLT --------------------------------------­
NUT ---------------------------------------­
WASHER ------------------------------------­
PLATE -------------------------------------­
PLATE -------------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
FITTING ------------------------------------
BRACKET, OIL FILTER -------------------------
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FY 

30 

6802 165 

6802 

6802-165 

PART NAME 
CODE 

6802-30 
0002-41 
6802-48 
6802-AB 
6802-AR 

PART NAME 

PIPE SUB-ASSY, NO.l (FRONT LIFT) -----------
,,,..,..,... IIT,..,I ....... ,... .... ,..,1r1r- ...... , .lr-nnl.lT I Tr-T\ 
nu~r:.., fl.1.UIII rr'\L..J..JUf"\L' nu •• ,, I\Ul'II .... , I I 

FITTING (FOR FRONT LIFT CYLINDER) ----------
FITTING -----------------------------------­
RING, 0 ------------------------------------
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6101 
PART NAME 

CODE PART NAME 

6101-20 MAST SUB-ASSY, OUTER ----------------------- 1 
6101-20A SHIM --------------------------------------- 99 
6101-20B BUSH, MAST SUPPORT ------------------------- 2 
6101-21 MAST SUB-ASSY, INNER ----------------------- 1 
6101-30 STRIP SUB-ASSY, OUTER MAST ----------------- 2 
6101-30A SHIM, OUTER MAST STRIP --------------------- 99 
6101-300 RING, 0 (FOR OUTER MAST STRIP) ------------- 4 
6101-40 ROLLER, LIFT (FOR OUTER MAST) -------------- 2 
6101-40A SHIM, LIFT ROLLER (FOR OUTER MAST) --------- 99 
6101-41 ROLLER, LIFT (FOR INNER MAST) -------------- 2 
6101-41A SHIM, LIFT ROLLER (FOR INNER MAST) --------- 99 
6101-AD FITTING, GREASE ---------------------------- 2 
6101-AF COVER, ROLLER ------------------------------ 2 
6101-AH BOLT --------------------------------------- 4 
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6301-085A 

PART NAME 
CODE 

6301-03 
6301-20 
6301-21 
6301-22 
6301-40 
6301-40A 
6301-40B 
6301-41 
630l-41B 
6301-46 
6301-47 
6301-49 
6301-AA 
6301-AC 

PART NAME I QTY 

BRACKET ASSY. LIFT ------------------------- l 
BACKREST suB:ASSY -------------------------- l 
FORK SUB-ASSY ------------------------------ 2 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, LIFT --------------------- l 
ROLLER, LIFT (UPPER, LOWER) ---------------- 4 
RING, SHAFT SNAP (UPPER, LOWER) ------------ 2 

SHIM, LIFT ROLLER -------------------------- 99 
ROLLER, LIFT (CENTER) ---------------------- 2 
SHIM (CENTER) ------------------------------ 99 
PIN, FORK STOPPER -------------------------- 2 
KNOB, FORK STOPPER PIN --------------------- 2 
PIN, SPRING (FOR FORK STOPPER PIN) --------- 2 
COVER, LIFT BRACKET ROLLER ----------------- l 
COVER, LIFT BRACKET ROLLER ----------------- 2 
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6302 

6302·134 

PART NAME 
CODE PART NAME 

6302-20 CHAIN SUB-ASSY ----------------------------- 2 
6302-20~ 50Li ~Ii, CHAI~ H~CHOR, NO.l --------------- 2 
6302-20L BOLT KIT, CHAIN ANCHOR, N0.2 --------------- 2 
6302-40 WHEEL, CHAIN ------------------------------- 2 
6302-40A RING, SHAFT SNAP (FOR CHAIN WHEEL) --------- 2 
6302-AD NUT, HEXAGON ------------------------------- 4 
6302-AH COVER, CHAIN WHEEL ------------------------- 2 
6302-AL COVER, CHAIN WHEEL ------------------------- 8 

J \ G201 

62DHIJJ-08il 



FIG.6501 
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6501 

PART NAME 
CODE 

6501-01 
6501-0lK 
6501-02 
6501-02K 
6501-11 
6501-20 
6501-21 
6501-22 
6501-23 
6501-30 
6501-31 
6501-42 
6501-AA 
6501-AB 
6501-AC 
6501-AE 
6501-AF 
6501-AG 
6501-AH 
6501-AI 
6501-AK 
6501-AL 
6501-AM 
6501-AN 
6501-BD 

PART NAME 

CYLINDER ASSY, LIFT, RH -------------------­
LYLiNu~H 0/H KIT, LIFT, RH ----------------­
CYLINDER ASSY, LIFT, LH -------------------­
CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT, LH ----------------­
VALVE ASSY, SAFETY DOWN -------------------­
CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT, RH ---------------­
CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT, LH ---------------­
ROD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER, RH -----------­
ROD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER, LH -----------­
GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD, RH 
GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD, LH 
SLEEVE, LIFT CYLINDER ROD GUIDE ------------
RING, WEAR --------------------------------­
PACKING, U --------------------------------­
RING, BACK UP -----------------------------­
PACKING, U --------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
SEAL, OUST --------------------------------­
RING, 0 -----------------------------------­
SHIM ---------------------------------------
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ------------
BUSHING -----------·-----------------------­
SPACER ------------------------------------­
SHIM --------------------------------------­
BOLT ---------------------------------------

V 4 2 

QTY 
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FIG.6511 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

6511-01 
6511-20 
6511-31 
6511-AQ 
6511-AR 
6511-AT 
6511-BB 
6511-BK 
6511-BT 

PART NAME I QTY 

CYLINDER ASSY. TILT ------------------------ 2 
CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, TILT -------------------- 2 
PIN SUB-ASSY, TILT CYLINDER, FR ------------ 2 
PLATE, STOPPER ----------------------------- 2 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 2 
BOOT SUB-ASSY ------------------------------ 2 
FITTING, GREASE ---------------------------- 4 
PLATE -------------------------------------- 2 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 2 
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I 

I ':::::: I,,,., ·'·'". "" '_:~-~---~-:·-~--------------- I :TY 
6701-0lK PUMP 0/H KIT, OIL --------------------------
6701-10 GEAR SET -----------------------------------
6701-15 BODY & GEAR SET ----------------------------
6701-43 BODY ---------------------------------------
6701-44 FLANGE, MOUNTING ---------------------------
6701-45 COVER --------------------------------------
6701-AO SEAL, OIL ----------------------------------
6701-AE RING, SNAP ---------------------------------
6701-AF BOLT ---------------------------------------
6701-AH SEAL, BODY ---------------------------------
6701-AI BOLT ---------------------------------------
6701-AN GASKET -------------------------------------
6701-AP GASKET -------------------------------------
6701-AR RING, 0 ------------------------------------
6701-BE PIN ----------------------------------------
6701-BF WASHER -------------------------------------
6701-BG PLATE, SIDE, A -----------------------------
6701-BH PLATE, SIDE, B -----------------------------
6701-BI JOINT, OLDHAM ------------------------------
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FIG•6705 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

6705-01 
6705-0lK 
6705-41 
6705-50A 
6705-50B 
6705-50C 
6705-500 
6705-AA 
6705-AC 
6705-AD 
6705-AE 
6705-AH 
6705-AI 
6705-AM 
6705-AO 
6705-AP 
6705-AV 
6705-AW 
6705-AZ 
6705-BA 
6705-BB 
6705-BD 
6705-BG 
6705-BI 
6705-BN 
6705-BT 
6705-BU 
6705-BV 
6705-BX 
6705-BY 
6705-BZ 
6705-CA 
6705-CF 
6705-CG 
6705-0L 
6705-DT 
6705-DZ 
6705-EK 
6705-EQ 
6705-ER 
6705-GD 

I 
PART NAME I QTY 

VALVE ASSY. OIL CONTROL -------------------- 1 
VALVE 0/H KIT, OIL CONTROL ----------------- 1 
SPRING, COMPRESSION (FOR SPOOL RETURN) 2 
RING, 0, NO.I (FOR VALVE FITTING) ---------- 1 
RING, O, N0.2 (FOR VALVE FITTING) ---------- 1 
RING, 0 1 N0.3 (FOR VALVE FITTING) ---------- 1 
RING, O, N0.4 (FOR VALVE FITTING) ---------- 1 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 3 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ 1 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ 1 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ 2 
SPRING, COMPRESSION ------------------------ 1 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ 1 
RING, SHAFT SNAP --------------------------- 2 
PLUG --------------------------------------- 1 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ 1 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ 2 
SPRING, COMPRESSION ------------------------ 1 
COLLAR ------------------------------------- 2 
SPRING, COMPRESSION ------------------------ 1 
WIRE, ORIFICE TURNING ---------------------- 1 
PLUNGER, CHECK ----------------------------- 1 
WASHER ------------------------------------- 4 
PLUG --------------------------------------- 2 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ 1 
FITTING ------------------------------------ 1 
FITTING ------------------------------------ 1 
FITTING ------------------------------------ 1 
FITTING ------------------------------------ 1 
FITTING ------------------------------------ 1 
PLUG --------------------------------------- 4 
FITTING ------------------------------------ 1 
SEAL --------------------------------------- 1 
RING, HOLE SNAP ---------------------------- 2 
BRACKET, LEVER ----------------------------- 2 
NIPPLE, NO.I ------------------------------- 1 
PLUG --------------------------------------- 2 
GUI OE -------------------------------------- 1 
BALL, STEEL -------------------------------- 1 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 4 
SEAL, OUST --------------------------------- 2 
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I 6709 I 
PART NAME PART NAME I QTY CODE 

6?09-20 !..El!ER <:IIA-B<:<:V co~rno!... VBIV~ ~O.! -------- ! 
6709-21 LEVER sus-iissv: CONTROL viiCvE; N0,2 -------- l 
6709-22 LEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, N0.3 -------- l 
6709-110 KNOB, OIL CONTROL VALVE LEVER -------------- 2 6709-111 PIN, OIL CONTROL VALVE LEVER --------------- 2 6709-58 JOINT, SET LINK ---------------------------- 2 
6709-AI COVER, CONTROL BOX ------------------------- l 6709-AJ RING, SNAP --------------------------------- II 
6709-BP BRACKET SUB-ASSY, LIMIT SWITCH TILT -------- l 
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FIGo6801 
BODY PIPING 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

6801-10 
6!!Ul-1Z 
6801-15A 
6801-15B 
6801-20A 
6801-21A 
6801-22 
6801-23 
6801-24 
6801-25 
6801-26 
680l-26A 
6801-27 
6801-30 
6801-32 
6801-33 
6801-34 
6801-35 
6801-36 
6801-37 
6801-45 
6801-46 
6801-47 
6801-50 
6801-50A 
6801-51 
6801-51A 
6801-52 
680l-52A 
6801-55 
6801-55A 
6801-59 
680l-59A 
6801-AA 
6801-AB 
6801-AC 
6801-AD 
6801-AG 
6801-AH 
6801-AI 
6801-AM 
6801-AP 
6801-AS 
6801-AT 
6801-AV 
6801-AW 
6801-AX 
6801-AZ 
6801-BA 
6801-BB 
6801-BC 
6801-BD 
6801-BG 

PART NAME 

FILTER ASSY, SUCTION ----------------------- 1 
VALVt A~~Y, ~LUW KtuULAIUK ----------------- 1 
PLUG (FOR OIL TANK DRAIN) ------------------ 1 
GASKET (FOR OIL TANK DRAIN PLUG) ----------- 1 
RING, 0 (FOR OIL PUMP INLET) --------------- 1 
RING, 0 (FOR OIL PUMP OUTLET) -------------- 1 
PIPE SUB-ASSY (PUMP TO VALVE) -------------- 1 
PIPE SUB-ASSY (TILT CYLINDER FRONT) -------- 1 
PIPE SUB-ASSY (TILT CYLINDER REAR) --------- 1 
PIPE SUB-ASSY (VALVE TO LIFT CYLINDER) ----- 1 
OUTLET SUB-ASSY, OIL TANK ------------------ 1 
PACKING, OIL TANK COVER -------------------- l 
CAP SUB-ASSY, OIL TANK --------------------- 1 
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, NO.l (PUMP TO VALVE) -- 1 
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, NO.l (VALVE TO LIFT) -- 1 
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0.2 (VALVE TO LIFT) -- 2 
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, NO.l (TILT FRONT) ----- 1 
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, NO.l (TILT REAR) ------ 1 
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0.2 (TILT FRONT) ----- 1 
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0.2 (TILT REAR) ------ 1 
FITTING (FOR TILT CYLINDER) ---------------- 4 
FITTING (FOR LIFT CYLINDER) ---------------- 2 
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE (TANK TO FILTER) -------- 1 
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE, NO.l (LIFT TO TANK) ---- 1- 2 
CLAMP (FOR LIFT TO TANK NO.l HOSE) --------- 2- 4 
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE, NO.l (VALVE TO TANK) --- 1 
CLAMP (FOR VALVE TO TANK NO.l HOSE) -------- 2 
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE, N0.2 (VALVE TO TANK) --- 1 
CLAMP (FOR VALVE TO TANK ND.2 HOSE) -------- 2 
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE (TANK TO PUMP) ---------- 1 
CLAMP (FOR TANK TO PUMP HOSE) -------------- 2 
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE, N0.2 (LIFT TO TANK) ---- 1 
CLAMP (FOR LIFT TO TANK N0.2 HOSE) --------- 2 
BAND, LIFT CYLINDER OVERFLOW HOSE ---------- 4 
CLAMP -------------------------------------- 1 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ 4 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 1 
CLAMP -------------------------------------- 1 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TILT HOSE ---------------- 1 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ 2 
CLAMP, HOSE -------------------------------- 2 
PIPE --------------------------------------- 1 
FITTING ------------------------------------ 1 
FITTING ------------------------------------ 1 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ 2 
ELBOW SUB-ASSY, 3-WAY ---------------------- 1 
CAP, OIL TANK OVERFLOW PIPE ---------------- 1 
SPRING, COMPRESSION ------------------------ 1 
PLUG --------------------------------------- 1 
SPRING, COMPRESSION ------------------------ 1 
BALL, STEEL -------------------------------- 1 
RING, 0 ------------------------------------ 1 
BOLT --------------------------------------- 1 
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PART NAME 
CODE 

Mlnl-RM 
6801-BT 
6801-BZ 
6801-CA 
6801-CH 
6801-CI 
6801-CR 

PART NAME 

NUT ---------------------------------------­
WASHER ------------------------------------­
PLATE -------------------------------------­
PLATE -------------------------------------­
FITTING -----------------------------------­
FITTING ------------------------------------
BRACKET, OIL FILTER ------------------------

\V I \ 11 > G20l 
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